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Furniture, Rugs and Clocks

1 
A 19th century mahogany, walnut crossbanded 
and ebony strung sideboard of bow fronted form 
with a door, drawer and cellarette, on tapering 
square legs with block feet, l. 152 cm  
 £200 - £300

2
A 19th century silk screen with peacock 
embroidery in metallic thread, in the crewel-
work manner, inset in a mahogany tilt-top 
table with a tripod base, h. 109 cm  
                                                  £100 - £150

3
A 19th century satinwood and walnut 
crossbanded card table, the folding top over a 
cushioned frieze on turned circular tapering legs, 
w. 91 cm £80 - £120

4
A pair of Eastern carved hardwood doors with 
cast metal brackets, fi tted into a matching 
surround, forming a screen, 65 x 54 cm  
 £30 - £50

5
An early 18th century and later mahogany coffer 
with copper banding, on later carved feet, 
l. 124 cm £100 - £150

6
A George II-type 
wall mirror, the 
rectangular plate 
within a mahogany 
frame of typical 
form, h. 79 cm 
             £150 - £200

7
A George II-type 
wall mirror, the 
rectangular plate 
within a yew and 
ebony strung frame 
of typical form, 
h. 76 cm 
             £100 - £150

8
A 19th century 
mahogany torchere 
stand on three 
splayed feet, 
h. 145 cm £40 - £60

9
A George III mahogany and ebony strung 
bureau, the fall front enclosing a fi tted interior 
over four long graduated drawers, on bracket 
feet, w. 102 cm £100 - £200

10
A group of six late 19th century and 20th 
century rugs including three with Heriz-type 
patterns and red grounds, a Tekke-type rug with 
eight medallions and two others £150 - £200

11
A George I and later cabinet-on-chest, a 
cushioned drawer over the fall-front enclosing 
a fi tted interior, over two short and two long 
graduated drawers, on bracket feet, w. 114 cm
 £600 - £1000

A George II-type 

rectangular plate 
within a mahogany 

£150 - £200

A George II-type 

rectangular plate 
within a yew and 
ebony strung frame 

£100 - £150

mahogany torchere 

Lot 6



All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition
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12
A George I and later walnut, crossbanded and 
feather banded bureau, the fall-front enclosing 
a fi tted interior over two short and two long 
graduated drawers, on bracket feet, bearing a 
later ivorine label for Spillman & Co., w. 97 cm
 £800 - £1200

13
A 19th century mahogany and ebonised 
bookcase cabinet, the glazed doors enclosing 
adjustable shelves over two drawers and two 
doors, on a plinth base, w. 102 cm £150 - £200

14
A 19th century oak cricket/gypsy table, the 
triangular surface inset with a brass plaque 
'H.M.S. Opal Pacifi c 1875-1881', on turned 
legs, h. 61 cm £80 - £120

15
A reproduction oak Wainscott chair with turned 
pillar supports over a solid seat £80 - £120

16
A Regency mahogany sewing table, the hinge-
top over a suspended 'basket', on turned and 
reeded legs with castors, w. 49 cm £80 - £120

All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition
/WHPeacockAuctioneers 5

£80 - £120

A Regency mahogany sewing table, the hinge-
top over a suspended 'basket', on turned and top over a suspended 'basket', on turned and 

£80 - £120

A George I and later walnut, crossbanded and 
feather banded bureau, the fall-front enclosing 

graduated drawers, on bracket feet, bearing a 

£800 - £1200

bookcase cabinet, the glazed doors enclosing 

£150 - £200

triangular surface inset with a brass plaque 
'H.M.S. Opal Pacifi c 1875-1881', on turned 
legs, h. 61 cm £80 - £120

15
A reproduction oak Wainscott chair with turned 

£80 - £120

A reproduction oak Wainscott chair with turned 

£80 - £120£80 - £120

Lot 15

Lot 12

Lot 11
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17
An Edwardian mahogany and crossbanded 
ladies writing table, the fi tted gallery over a 
tooled leather surface and an arrangement 
of fi ve drawers on square tapering legs with 
castors, w. 92 cm £80 - £120

18
A 19th century mahogany butler's tray on a 
folding stand, w. 76 cm £40 - £60

19
A Middle Eastern foliate carved hardwood table, 
the square top resting on a four-panel folding 
base, w. 53 cm £40 - £60

20
A 19th century walnut and crossbanded 
Pembroke table, the oval folding surface over a 
single frieze drawer on square tapering legs with 
castors, w. 65 cm £50 - £80

21
A Victorian fi gured walnut and ebony strung 
sewing table with a fi tted interior on shaped 
supports joined by a cross stretcher, w. 50 cm
 £300 - £400

22
An early 18th century and later oak coffer, the 
front with four panels below a carved frieze, 
l. 125 cm                £150 - £200
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22
An early 18th century and later oak coffer, the 
front with four panels below a carved frieze, 
l. 125 cm                £150 - £200

An Edwardian mahogany and crossbanded 
ladies writing table, the fi tted gallery over a 
tooled leather surface and an arrangement 
of fi ve drawers on square tapering legs with 

£80 - £120

A 19th century mahogany butler's tray on a 
£40 - £60

A Middle Eastern foliate carved hardwood table, 
the square top resting on a four-panel folding 

£40 - £60
Lot 22

Lot 24
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23
A 19th century mahogany breakfast table, 
the oval surface on a turned support with four 
splayed legs and castors, l. 153 cm £200 - £300

24
A Georgian mahogany dining table, including a 
central drop-leaf section, a pair of D-ends and 
three fi tted leaves, on square tapering legs with 
block feet, max. 402 x 122 cm £2000 - £3000

25
A set of six George 
III-style mahogany dining 
chairs, including one 
carver, with shaped 
backs over drop-in 
seats, on cabriole legs 
with ball and claw feet
 £200 - £300

26
A Chinese 'Jade' wool carpet with a turquoise 
ground, by 'Hand Made Carpets Ltd.', 278 x 
380 cm £200 - £300

27
A reproduction footstool, the upholstered 
surface on four ball and claw feet £20 - £30

28
A late 19th century French walnut and 
upholstered three-piece parlour suite £250 - £300

29
A late 19th/early 20th century mahogany lamp 
table, the second tier supported by splayed 
tapering legs, in the Liberty 'Moorish' manner, 
h. 63 cm £50 - £80

23 28

All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition
@WHPeacock  @WHPeacock  @WHPeacock /WHPeacockAuctioneers 7

central drop-leaf section, a pair of D-ends and 
three fi tted leaves, on square tapering legs with 
block feet, max. 402 x 122 cm £2000 - £3000

A set of six George 
III-style mahogany dining 
chairs, including one 
carver, with shaped 
backs over drop-in 
seats, on cabriole legs 
with ball and claw feet

£200 - £300

A Chinese 'Jade' wool carpet with a turquoise 
ground, by 'Hand Made Carpets Ltd.', 278 x 

£200 - £300

A reproduction footstool, the upholstered 
surface on four ball and claw feet £20 - £30

tapering legs, in the Liberty 'Moorish' manner, 
h. 63 cm £50 - £80

Lot 25

Lot 23
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30
A nest of three reproduction mahogany 
and strung occasional tables, max. 
w. 37 cm  £30 - £40

31
A French screen, the bevelled glass panel 
within a cream frame in the Louis XV-
manner surmounted by pineapple fi nials, 
h. 100 cm £30 - £50

32
A 19th century rosewood credenza, the mirrored 
and marquetry superstructure over a pair of 
glazed doors, a drawer and a gallery section, on 
turned supports, l. 135 cm £100 - £200 33

An 18th century carved oak panelled coffer on 
square straight stiles, l. 125 cm £200 - £300

34
A late 19th/early 20th 
century mahogany sideboard 
decorated with Art Nouveau 
scrolls and marquetry, the 
mirrored back over a break-
front and pair of glazed and 
leaded doors, on ball and 
claw feet, w. 118 cm 
                             £400 - £600

35
A 20th century woolen Tekke-
type rug, the red ground with 
medallions within matching bands, 
175 x 129 cm £50 - £80

36
An Edwardian mahogany and 
strung parlour armchair with an 
upholstered seat, together with a 
corner chair £50 - £80

37
A 19th century specimen table, 
the octagonal surface on three 
intersecting turned supports, 
the underside inscribed with the 
timbers, w. 50 cm £100 - £150

38
A 19th century and later 
upholstered lowback armchair on 
mahogany feet with castors  
 £60 - £100
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glazed doors, a drawer and a gallery section, on 
turned supports, l. 135 cm £100 - £200

An 18th century carved oak panelled coffer on 
square straight stiles, l. 125 cm 

34
A late 19th/early 20th 
century mahogany sideboard 
decorated with Art Nouveau 
scrolls and marquetry, the 
mirrored back over a break-
front and pair of glazed and 
leaded doors, on ball and 
claw feet, w. 118 cm 
                             

35
A 20th century woolen Tekke-
type rug, the red ground with 
medallions within matching bands, 
175 x 129 cm 

36
An Edwardian mahogany and 
strung parlour armchair with an 
upholstered seat, together with a 
corner chair 

37
A 19th century specimen table, 
the octagonal surface on three 
intersecting turned supports, 
the underside inscribed with the 
timbers, w. 50 cm 

38
A 19th century and later 
upholstered lowback armchair on 
mahogany feet with castors  

£30 - £40

A French screen, the bevelled glass panel 

manner surmounted by pineapple fi nials, 
£30 - £50

A 19th century rosewood credenza, the mirrored 
and marquetry superstructure over a pair of 
glazed doors, a drawer and a gallery section, on glazed doors, a drawer and a gallery section, on 

£100 - £200 33

Lot 33

Lot 34
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39
A Georgian stool, the embroidered seat on a 
mahogany scrolled frame £80 - £120

40
A late 18th century and later mahogany 
occasional table, the pie-crust tilt-top on a 
turned support and three splayed feet with ball 
and claw feet, d. 60 cm £80 - £120

41
A late 19th/early 20th century kilim, the red 
ground decorated with geometric motifs and 
animals, within matching borders, 193 x 143 cm
 £300 - £400

42
A 19th century walnut and strung 
pier cabinet, the pair of glazed doors 
enclosing a single shelf, fl anked by a 
pair of gilt-metal mounted pilasters, on a 
plinth base, w. 123 cm £100 - £150

43
An 18th century-type mahogany corner 
cabinet, the astragal glazed door 
enclosing three adjustable glass shelves, 
on bracket feet, w. 75 cm £80 - £120

44
An early 19th century mahogany, walnut 
crossbanded and ebony strung bookcase 
cabinet, the pair of astragal glazed doors 
enclosing four adjustable shelves over 
two doors, on a plinth base, w. 138 cm
 £600 - £800

42
A 19th century walnut and strung 
pier cabinet, the pair of glazed doors 
enclosing a single shelf, fl anked by a 
pair of gilt-metal mounted pilasters, on a 
plinth base, w. 123 cm 

43
An 18th century-type mahogany corner 
cabinet, the astragal glazed door 
enclosing three adjustable glass shelves, 
on bracket feet, w. 75 cm 

44
An early 19th century mahogany, walnut 
crossbanded and ebony strung bookcase 
cabinet, the pair of astragal glazed doors 
enclosing four adjustable shelves over 
two doors, on a plinth base, w. 138 cm

All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition
/WHPeacockAuctioneers 9

A Georgian stool, the embroidered seat on a 
£80 - £120

turned support and three splayed feet with ball 
£80 - £120

animals, within matching borders, 193 x 143 cm
£300 - £400£300 - £400

£600 - £800
Lot 38

Lot 44
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45
A 20th century woolen rug, the salmon pink 
ground with a hunting scene, within matching 
borders, 140 x 200 cm £80 - £120

46
A Georgian and later converted mahogany 
cabinet, the lift lid over a pair of doors, on 
splayed feet, brass handles to the sides, 
w. 65 cm £40 - £60

47
Two 20th century rugs including a 
Chinese example with a turquoise ground 
and a fl oral runner £40 - £60

48
A 19th century ebony and boulle work pier 
cabinet, the shaped marble surface over a 
drawer and pair of doors, fl anked by a pair of gilt 
metal fi gural pilasters, over a shaped apron, on 
bun feet, w. 120 cm £150 - £200

49
A Tekke-type rug, the pale red ground with ten 
medallions within matching bands, 146 x 92 cm
 £60 - £80

50
A 20th century woolen runner, the blue ground 
with a Tekke-type pattern within matching 
bands, 92 x 454 cm £150 - £200

51
An early 20th century Heriz-type rug, the red 
ground with a central medallion within  matching 
blue and red bands, 183 x 136 cm £80 - £120

52
A Persian Tabris/Tabriz Super carpet, the red 
ground decorated with wild animals, within 
matching foliate borders, 390 x 292 cm  
 £250 - £350

drawer and pair of doors, fl anked by a pair of gilt 
metal fi gural pilasters, over a shaped apron, on 

£150 - £200

A Tekke-type rug, the pale red ground with ten 
medallions within matching bands, 146 x 92 cm

£60 - £80

A 20th century woolen runner, the blue ground 

£150 - £200

53
A 20th century woolen rug, the deep 
red ground with a central medallion 
amidst blue and green foliate 
borders, 160 x 114 cm £100 - £150

54
A Victorian oak open-fronted 
adjustable bookshelf, on a plinth 
base, w. 114 cm £120 - £150

55
An Indian double door and frame 
with cast metal bolt and hinges, 243 
x 150 cm £300 - £400

56
A Georgian and later upholstered 
wingback armchair upholstered in 
Canterbury silk on mahogany feet 
joined by a cross stretcher 
 £250 - £350
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bands, 92 x 454 cm £150 - £200£150 - £200

53
A 20th century woolen rug, the deep 
red ground with a central medallion 
amidst blue and green foliate 
borders, 160 x 114 cm 

54
A Victorian oak open-fronted 
adjustable bookshelf, on a plinth 
base, w. 114 cm 

55
An Indian double door and frame 
with cast metal bolt and hinges, 243 
x 150 cm 

56
A Georgian and later upholstered 
wingback armchair upholstered in 
Canterbury silk on mahogany feet 
joined by a cross stretcher joined by a cross stretcher 

Lot 53

Lot 48
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57
A Georgian and later upholstered 
highback chair on mahogany feet joined 
by partial fretwork stretchers *Described 
as a 'French Chair' in the Chippendale 
Director 1763 edition £60 - £100

58
A Georgian and later oak lowboy with a 
single frieze drawer on turned supports 
joined by matching stretchers, w. 79 cm
 £200 - £300

A Georgian and later upholstered 
highback chair on mahogany feet joined 
by partial fretwork stretchers *Described 
as a 'French Chair' in the Chippendale 

£60 - £100

A Georgian and later oak lowboy with a 
single frieze drawer on turned supports 

All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition 11All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition
@WHPeacock  @WHPeacock  @WHPeacock /WHPeacockAuctioneers

joined by matching stretchers, w. 79 cm
£200 - £300

joined by matching stretchers, w. 79 cm
£200 - £300

All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition
/WHPeacockAuctioneers

57
A Georgian and later upholstered A Georgian and later upholstered 

Lot 57

Lot 56

Lot 55

Lot 58
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Lot 59

59
A late Victorian dinner gong with a carved 
oak frame, h. 99 cm £80 - £120

Lot 60

60
A George III mahogany three-tier dumb waiter 
with turned support and three splayed legs with 
pad feet, h. 110 cm £200 - £300

61
A late 19th century mahogany cradle with an 
overhanging brass mobile support, the basket 
removing to sit on a separate sled base, bearing 
a badge for 'T. Hansell's Patent', l. 94 cm  
 £80 - £120

A late Victorian dinner gong with a carved 
£80 - £120

62
A 19th century ebonised and gilt highlighted 
chest-on-stand decorated in the chinoissire 
manner, with brass handles to the sides, 
l. 120 cm  £150 - £200

63
An 18th century-type wingback armchair on 
mahogany cabriole front legs £60 - £80

64
An Iranian rug, the red ground with a central 
foliate medallion within matching bands, 208 x 
143 cm £150 - £200

Lot 65

65
An early 20th century rug, the red ground with 
a central medallion and stylised motifs within 
matching borders, retailed by Liberty, 
242 x 189 cm £150 - £200

ANTIQUE FURNITURE & COLLECTORS' ITEMS
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mahogany cabriole front legs £60 - £80

Lot 64

Lot 62



All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition
@WHPeacock   /WHPeacockAuctioneers 13

64
An Iranian rug, the red ground with a central 
foliate medallion within matching bands, 208 x 
143 cm £150 - £200

Lot 65

65
An early 20th century rug, the red ground with 
a central medallion and stylised motifs within 
matching borders, retailed by Liberty, 
242 x 189 cm £150 - £200

66
A George III oak corner chair, c. 1780, with two-
tiered pierced splats £200 - £300

67 - 70
Spare Lots 

71
John Ramsbottom, Hall Green, a longcase 
clock, the silvered dial with Roman and Arabic 
numerals, the brass face with spandrals, 
etching and a secondary dial, within an oak and 
crossbanded case £200 - £300

All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition
@WHPeacock /WHPeacockAuctioneers

242 x 189 cm £150 - £200

All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition
/WHPeacockAuctioneers 13

An early 20th century rug, the red ground with 
a central medallion and stylised motifs within 

clock, the silvered dial with Roman and Arabic clock, the silvered dial with Roman and Arabic 
numerals, the brass face with spandrals, numerals, the brass face with spandrals, 
etching and a secondary dial, within an oak and etching and a secondary dial, within an oak and 
crossbanded case crossbanded case £200 - £300

All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition
/WHPeacockAuctioneers

£150 - £200

Lot 66

Lot 71
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72
D. Pitt, Frome, a longcase clock, the brass 
face with Roman and Arabic numerals, etching, 
secondary dial and date aperture, within a later 
carved oak case £300 - £500

73
A late 18th century/early 19th century 
'cottage' longcase clock, the later painted face 
with seconds and date dials, Wd. Eckford, 
Northampton, within an oak case £120 - £150

74
For Restoration: a group of wall clocks and parts 
including a John Walker of South Molton Street 
station clock, three large enamelled station clock 
faces, a drop-dial wall clock, a further circular 
wall clock and various cases and movements
 £200 - £300

75
For Restoration: a Brillie 
electric wall clock, a similar 
electric wall clock and the 
back-plate of a third, including 
three pendulums £60 - £100

76
For Restoration: two late 19th/
early 20th century cuckoo 
mantle clocks, modelled as 
chalets £50 - £80

77
A French gilt metal fi ve glass 
cased barograph, w. 30.5 
cm £40 - £60

78
An early 20th century 
mantle timepiece modelled 
as the Eiffel Tower, on 
a marble plinth with a 
metalwares presentation 
plaque, on gilt metal 
bracket feet, 
h. 65 cm
       £100 - £200
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Lot 72

For Restoration: a Brillie 
electric wall clock, a similar 
electric wall clock and the 
back-plate of a third, including 
three pendulums £60 - £100

For Restoration: two late 19th/
early 20th century cuckoo 
mantle clocks, modelled as 
chalets £50 - £80

A French gilt metal fi ve glass 
cased barograph, w. 30.5 

£40 - £60

An early 20th century 
mantle timepiece modelled 
as the Eiffel Tower, on 
a marble plinth with a 
metalwares presentation 
plaque, on gilt metal 
bracket feet, 
h. 65 cm

£100 - £200

Lot 78
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79
A late 19th/early 20th century mantle clock, the 
movement striking on a gong, the silvered face 
with Roman numerals, within a mahogany case 
on gilt metal bracket feet, h. 30 cm £50 - £80

80
An early 20th century mantle clock, the 
movement striking on a gong, stamped Paris 
1900, the enamelled face with Roman numerals, 
within a mahogany and marquetry case, on gilt 
bun feet, h. 27 cm £50 - £80

Lot 81

81
J.W. Benson, London, a circular wall clock, the 
painted face with Roman numerals, within a 
mahogany case, d. 32 cm £200 - £300

82
A late 19th century French mantle clock, the 
Japy Freres movement within a marble and 
spelter fi gural case, h. 53 cm £30 - £50

83
Houghton, Birmingham, a longcase clock 
movement and face, the painted face with fl oral 
spray, Roman and Arabic numerals and a date 
aperture, striking on a bell £30 - £50

84
A Smiths Empire bulkhead clock with 
Roman numerals and secondary dial 
in a brass case, d. 21 cm £60 - £100

Lot 85

85
A Dobbie McInnes & Clyde Ltd. bulkhead 
timepiece, double ended, stamped 'B.R. (S) 
11331' to the side, d. 21 cm £100 - £200

Lot 86

86
E.J. Dent, an 1860's brass cased aneroid 
barometer, Paris 24389, d. 13 cm, in a fi tted 
walnut display case *Produced in partnership 
with Lucien Vidi  £80 - £120

87
A reproduction brass lantern clock by Smiths, 
h. 25 cm £60 - £80

88
A 20th century German 
novelty mantle clock, the 
painted face with Arabic 
numerals and swags, within 
a moulded glass and brass 
case in the form of an open 
umbrella, w. 17 cm   
                            £80 - £120

Houghton, Birmingham, a longcase clock 
movement and face, the painted face with fl oral 
spray, Roman and Arabic numerals and a date 

£30 - £50

Lot 88
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89
Matthew Norman, A.E. 
London, a carriage 
clock, the movement 
striking on a gong, 
the enamelled face 
with Roman numerals, 
within a brass and fi ve-
glass case, h. 14 cm
 £400 - £600

90
K. Serkisoff & Co., 
Constantinople, a 
metalwares pocket 
watch with a later 
movement, housed in 
a chromium watch stand, together with a 
similar pair of garnitures and the original watch 
movement stamped Billodes £80 - £120

91 - 95 
Spare Lots

96
A cased Singer No. 221K1 Portable Electric 
Sewing Machine  £100 - £150

97
An American Graphophone Company Type B 
'The Graphophone' phonograph, 131514, with 
three associated cylinders £60 - £80

98
An African Tribal mask, h. 42 cm £60 - £80

99
An Austrian painted bronze 
candlestick modelled as a 
monkey butler on a cushioned 
base, h. 18 cm £50 - £80

Lot 99

100
A model of the MV tanker 'Alessandra, General 
Freighters Corp. Liberia' in a mahogany and fi ve-
glass case, 20 x 70 cm £60 - £100

101
A pair of First World War medals awarded to 
DM2-224275 Pte. J. Pick A.S.C. including a 
Victory Medal and a War Medal, together with a 
1939-1945 War Medal, a France and Germany 
Star, a silver sporting medallion etc. £80 - £120

102
A death plaque awarded to Arthur Barber  
 £30 - £40
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98
An African Tribal mask, h. 42 cm £60 - £80

99
An Austrian painted bronze 
candlestick modelled as a 
monkey butler on a cushioned 
base, h. 18 cm £50 - £80

102
A death plaque awarded to Arthur Barber  

£30 - £40

Matthew Norman, A.E. 
London, a carriage 
clock, the movement 
striking on a gong, 
the enamelled face 
with Roman numerals, 
within a brass and fi ve-
glass case, h. 14 cm

£400 - £600

K. Serkisoff & Co., 

metalwares pocket 

movement, housed in 
Lot 89

Lot 90
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103
A death plaque awarded to Oliver George King, 
in it's card case *Sergeant, 29323, 1st Bn., 
Essex Regiment, died on 14th April 1917, aged 
21 £40 - £60

Lot 104

104
A 1920/30's Bucherer Saba Swiss articulated 
manequin/doll £100 - £200

105
A chromium car mascot in the form of jaguar, 
710091/1 £40 - £60

106
A 19th century brass table mirror, the circular 
plate on an adjustable column with four 
collapsible legs, d. 17 cm (mirror only) £20 - £30

107
An early 20th century copper warming container 
with brass caps and a pair of swing handles  
 £20 - £30

108
An early 20th century tinplate clockwork 
limousine with Dunlop Cord tyres, l. 32 cm (af)
 £60 - £100

109
Two Bank of England white £5 notes, Peppiatt, 
07213, 66370 £60 - £100

110
A hand-coloured engraving, map of 
Bedfordshire divided into it's hundreds, 
Eman Bowen, engraved for the General 
Magazine of Arts and Sciences, 22 x 19 cm
 £30 - £50

111
A collection of sixty-six postcards including First 
World War 'Sketches of Tommy's Life', Donald 
McGill, humorous etc. £60 - £80

Lot 103
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112
An album of 19th century and later stamps 
including an 1840 Penny Black, an 1841 
Two-Penny Blue etc. £200 - £300

113
A group of Eastern metalwares including a 
fi ligree-work dish, tongs and bangle, a silvered 
and brass vase etc. £40 - £60

114
A Victorian leather case containing a group 
of approximately forty pens including a Pierre 
Cardin ink pen, a Cruiser Classique, a faux ivory 
pen surmounted by a crown fi nial, a German 
Fend Super Norma alternate nib pen, together 
with a large group of nibs £200 - £300

115
A group of collectables including a Watston 
& Son brass lens, a French brass ashtray, 
binoculars, a set of Hughes scales, a money box 
in the form of a car, a Garnock Bibby & Co Ltd 
rabone rope gauge etc. £60 - £100

£200 - £300

rabone rope gauge etc. 

Lot 116

116
After Pierre Jules Mene, a brass sculpture 
modelled as a pair of dogs, on a ceramic base 
bearing a French pottery crest, h. 18 cm  
 £80 - £120

117
Three late 18th/early 19th 
century pewter plates, 
together with a Victorian pint 
mug £40 - £60
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Two-Penny Blue etc. £200 - £300£200 - £300

Lot 116

116
After Pierre Jules Mene, a brass sculpture 
modelled as a pair of dogs, on a ceramic base 
bearing a French pottery crest, h. 18 cm  

117
Three late 18th/early 19th 
century pewter plates, 
together with a Victorian pint 
mug 

Lot 114
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118
Two late 18th/early 19th century pewter plates, 
a pair of Victorian pint mugs and a pair of 
pewter salt and pepper shakers £30 - £40

119
A group of 19th century pewter including a 
Shaw & Fisher teapot, a quart jug, a twin-
handled Selwyn College cup etc. £60 - £100handled Selwyn College cup etc. 

Lot 120

120
A mid-19th century French 'Globe Terrestre' by 
CH Perigot, h. 60 cm £200 - £250

121
A near pair of late 19th century German fi gures 
under glass domes, max. h. 47 cm £80 - £120

£60 - £100

Lot 122

122
After Pierre Jules Mene, a bronze fi gure 
modelled as a snarling bear on a naturalistic 
base, h. 35 cm £100 - £150

123
A 19th century French 
brass fi re curb £40 - £60

124
A pair of late 19th 
century gilt metal foliate 
three-sconce wall 
brackets £100 - £150

All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition
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Lot 120Lot 120

123123
A 19th century French A 19th century French 
brass fi re curb brass fi re curb £40 - £60

124124
A pair of late 19th A pair of late 19th 
century gilt metal foliate century gilt metal foliate 
three-sconce wall three-sconce wall 
brackets brackets £100 - £150

Lot 113



ANTIQUE FURNITURE & COLLECTORS' ITEMS
Friday 2nd November 201820

125
A mahogany and brass mounted 'Optimus' 
magic lantern together with two trays of glass 
slides relating to the Boer War, cattle, poetry, 
castles  £100 - £200

126
An 1849 alphabetical and poetical sampler, 
Anne Thomas, aged 15 years, 38 x 25 cm, in a 
rosewood frame £80 - £120

127
A pair of 19th century fl oral embroideries in gilt 
frames, 44 x 33 cm £40 - £60

128
A mid-18th century mahogany and rosewood 
crossbanded tea caddy on gilt metal bracket 
feet, w. 24 cm £60 - £100

129
A group of silver pencils including 
four boxed Wahl Eversharps, a 
boxed Litz-Long pencil and nine 
others £120 - £150

130
A Mont Blanc blue enamelled 
fountain pen with an 18ct nib, 
together with a propelling pencil 
by the same maker, contained in a 
matching case £80 - £120
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128
A mid-18th century mahogany and rosewood 
crossbanded tea caddy on gilt metal bracket 
feet, w. 24 cm £60 - £100

129
A group of silver pencils including 
four boxed Wahl Eversharps, a 
boxed Litz-Long pencil and nine 
others £120 - £150

130
A Mont Blanc blue enamelled 
fountain pen with an 18ct nib, 
together with a propelling pencil 
by the same maker, contained in a 
matching case £80 - £120

127
A pair of 19th century fl oral embroideries in gilt 
frames, 44 x 33 cm 

Lot 128

Lot 125
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131
A Harley Aircraft Landing Light, Model No. 
F, No. 7599, with a copper and aluminum 
casing, on an adjustable tripod base 
                                                    £250 - £300

132
A Georgian mahogany, strung and paterae inlaid 
knife box of serpentine form, h. 37 cm £80 - £120

133
An 1851 poetical sampler, Ann Canvin, 41 x 38 
cm, together with ephemera relating to the same 
lady £30 - £40

134
A green leather case, by Asprey, stamped 'C. 
Disraeli Esq. M.P. Hughenden Manor, Bucks', 
w. 33 cm £60 - £80

135
A lacemaker's pillow mounted on a mahogany 
frame, h. 19 cm, together with a group of 
contemporary bobbins £30 - £40

136
Father Tuck's Fairyland Picture-Building 
including three jigsaws by Louis Wain, Raphael 
Tuck & Sons Ltd. £50 - £80

137
A 19th century copper inkwell modelled as a 
soldiers hat, together with a silver cigarette case, 
2.7 ozs, and a group of other inkwells, button 
hooks etc. £60 - £100

138
A group of eight evening bags including a 
1950's crocodile skin bag, a Volupte sequinned 
bag with a mirror holder etc. £40 - £60

139
A pair of brown patinated spelter fi gural groups 
modelled as Marley horses and their handlers on 
naturalistic bases, h. 40 cm £40 - £60

140
A group of fi ve Edwardian 'craquelure' and 
etched glass baubles in cranberry, green and 
salmon pink £100 - £150

141
A 1920/30's Anglo-Indian diorama, the 
mahogany and fi ve-glass case containing a fi bre 
and card model of Spencer & Co. Ltd, Madras, 
surrounded by plants, h. 28 cm £80 - £120

135
A lacemaker's pillow mounted on a mahogany 
frame, h. 19 cm, together with a group of 
contemporary bobbins 

All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition
/WHPeacockAuctioneers 21

£80 - £120

An 1851 poetical sampler, Ann Canvin, 41 x 38 
cm, together with ephemera relating to the same 

£30 - £40

£60 - £80

Lot 129

Lot 140



ANTIQUE FURNITURE & COLLECTORS' ITEMS
Friday 2nd November 201822

142
A 19th century 
alabaster bust 
modelled as a male 
fi gure, signed 
R. Battely, h. 38 cm
 £40 - £60

143
A group of fi ve 
bone bobbins 
including 'Suky' 
and 'Dear Sarah' 
together with a 
silver button hook 
and one other 
               £20 - £30

144
A Jimmy Choo red 
leather handbag in a slip 
bag, with the C.O.A. card
 £100 - £200

145
A Victorian oak stationary box 
with a tooled leather interior and 
a folding writing slope, w. 35 cm
 £50 - £80

146
An 1853 poetical and illustrative sampler, Anne 
Darling, 36 x 28 cm £40 - £60

147
An oval pietra dura charger, 46 x 35 cm  
 £60 - £100

148
A circular pietra dura charger, d. 41 cm  
 £60 - £100

149
A pair of Arts & Crafts cast metal and brass 
fi reside dogs £20 - £30

150
An album of sketches including a suffragette 
pen and ink drawing entitled 'Come Over 
Here'                                              £20 - £30

Darling, 36 x 28 cm 

150
An album of sketches including a suffragette 
pen and ink drawing entitled 'Come Over 
Here'                                              

modelled as a male 

R. Battely, h. 38 cm
£40 - £60

A group of fi ve 
bone bobbins 
including 'Suky' 
and 'Dear Sarah' 
together with a 
silver button hook 
and one other 

£20 - £30

A Jimmy Choo red 

142
A 19th century 
alabaster bust 
modelled as a male 
fi gure, signed 
R. Battely, h. 38 cm

143
A group of fi ve 
bone bobbins 
including 'Suky' 
and 'Dear Sarah' 
together with a 
silver button hook 
and one other 
               

144
A Jimmy Choo red 
leather handbag in a slip 
bag, with the C.O.A. card

145

Lot 144

Lot 148 

Lot 142
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Orientalware

151
A Chinese carved soapstone pendant of 
circular form with lion dog decoration, l. 8.5 cm, 
together with another example, smaller (2)  
 £50 - £80

Lot 152

152
A Chinese carved mottled green jade scent 
bottle of typical form, h. 7 cm, together with a 
similar bottle (2) £100 - £150

153
Three Chinese carved soapstone fi gures, max 
h. 15 cm £60 - £100

154
An early 20th century Chinese Export box relief 
carved with a dragon, w. 27.5 cm £100 - £150

155
A Chinese stoneware shallow dish decorated 
in a plain celadon glaze with lotus fl owers and 
leaves, d. 34 cm £60 - £100

156
A modern Chinese cong vase of typical form 
relief decorated in a mottle blue glaze, h. 17 cm
 £60 - £80

157
A Persian metalware seal ring inset a carved 
oval cornelian plaque within an enamel and 
fi ligree work setting £50 - £80

158
A Persian metalware 
seal ring inset a carved 
oval cornelian plaque 
within a lapis lazuli 
mounted fi ligree work 
setting £50 - £80

159
A Persian metalware seal ring inset a carved oval 
cornelian plaque within a fi ligree work setting  
 £50 - £80

160
A pair of late 19th/early 20th century vases of 
baluster form decorated in the Imari palette with 
traditional buildings and fl owers in full bloom, 
character marks to base, h. 20 cm £60 - £100

161
An early 20th century tea bowl of octagonal 
form, w. 11.5 cm, together with eight further 
items of porcelain decorated in the Imari palette 
(9) £50 - £80

162
A Japanese 'New Years' 
hagoita/paddle, 
l. 52 cm   
       £20 - £30
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A Japanese 'New Years' 
hagoita/paddle, 
l. 52 cm   

£20 - £30
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£50 - £80

£50 - £80
Lot 158

Lot 155

Lot 154
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163
A late 18th/early 19th century Chinese silk 
long stitch panel depicting a ceremony, 
74.5 x 406 cm £150 - £200

164
A late 19th/early 20th century tea bowl 
decorated in the Imari palette with 
traditional scenes, character marks 
to base, d. 6.5 cm, together with 
two further tea bowls and a miniature 
terracotta bottle vase (4) £40 - £60

165
A late 19th/early 20th century Chinese 
blue and white covered vase of 
baluster form 
decorated 
with traditional 
objects, four 
character 
mark to base, 
h. 38 cm 
          £80 - £120

166
An early 20th century 
Kutani vase of ovoid form 
typically decorated with 
swifts amongst a traditional 
landscape, character 
mark to base, h. 17.5 cm, 
together with a similar vase, 
larger, a covered bowl and a 
cylindrical teapot (4) £150 
- £200

167
A late 19th century Chinese 
blue and white covered vase 
of baluster form decorated 
with two panels of elders 
within a scrollwork fi eld, four 
character mark to base, 
h. 33 cm £80 - £120

£150 - £200

Lot 168

168
An early/mid 20th century Chinese 
two handled trough of oval form 
decorated in coloured enamels 
with insects and fruit, printed 
character mark to base, w. 29 cm
 £60 - £100

All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition

164
A late 19th/early 20th century tea bowl 
decorated in the Imari palette with 
traditional scenes, character marks 
to base, d. 6.5 cm, together with 
two further tea bowls and a miniature 
terracotta bottle vase (4) 

165
A late 19th/early 20th century Chinese 
blue and white covered vase of 
baluster form 
decorated 
with traditional 
objects, four 
character 
mark to base, 
h. 38 cm 
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decorated in the Imari palette with 
traditional scenes, character marks 
to base, d. 6.5 cm, together with 
two further tea bowls and a miniature 
terracotta bottle vase (4) £40 - £60

A late 19th/early 20th century Chinese 
blue and white covered vase of 
baluster form 
decorated 
with traditional 
objects, four 
character 
mark to base, 
h. 38 cm 

£80 - £120£80 - £120

An early/mid 20th century Chinese 
two handled trough of oval form 
decorated in coloured enamels 
with insects and fruit, printed 
character mark to base, w. 29 cm

£60 - £100

Kutani vase of ovoid form 

swifts amongst a traditional 

mark to base, h. 17.5 cm, 
together with a similar vase, 
larger, a covered bowl and a 

£150 

A late 19th century Chinese 
blue and white covered vase 
of baluster form decorated 

within a scrollwork fi eld, four 

£80 - £120

Lot 167

Lot 166
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169
A late 19th/early 20th century Chinese bowl of 
circular scalloped form decorated in coloured 
enamels with traditional objects, double rim to 
base, d. 21.5 cm (af) £60 - £100

170
A Satsuma slab canister of square form 
decorated in coloured enamels with heron in 
fl ight, h. 10 cm (lacking cover), a Satsuma vase, 
two teapots and a modern fruit bowl and similar 
charger (6) £50 - £80

171
A late 19th/early 20th century Imari charger 
typically decorated in the Imari palette with 
fl owers in full bloom, character mark to base, 
d. 45.5 cm £80 - £120

172
A late 19th/early 20th century Imari charger 
typically decorated in the Imari palette with 
geometric panels within a segmented border, 
d. 31 cm £80 - £120

173
A Chinese painting on pith paper depicting 
butterfl ies and blossoming branches, 17.5 x 
24.5 cm, together with a similar work of two 
birds sharing an insect, larger and an early 20th 
century Japanese woodblock depicting an egret 
resting on a branch (3) £200 - £250

174
Spare lot

175
After Hiroshige, an early 20th century Japanese 
woodblock depicting fi gures in a harbour, image 
23 x 35 cm, together with two similar works (3)
 £100 - £150

176
An early 20th century blue and white vase of 
baluster form decorated with a bustling harbour 
scene, four character mark to base, h. 29 cm, 
together with an Imari jar and cover and a 
shallow dish (3) £40 - £60

177
A pair of Cantonese bottle vases typically 
decorated in coloured enamels with traditional 
court scenes within foliate fi elds, h. 34.5 cm  
 £200 - £300
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baluster form decorated with a bustling harbour 
scene, four character mark to base, h. 29 cm, 
together with an Imari jar and cover and a 
shallow dish (3) 

177
A pair of Cantonese bottle vases typically 
decorated in coloured enamels with traditional 
court scenes within foliate fi elds, h. 34.5 cm  

Lot 173 (part)

Lot 172
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178
An early 20th century Japanese print on silk 
depicting traditional fi gures beneath cherry 
blossom, image 46 x 46 cm, with original 
envelope £40 - £60

179
A Japanese woodblock print depicting geisha 
amongst bamboo groves, 26 x 19 cm, together 
with a similar print of a geisha at leisure (2)  
 £80 - £120

180
A Chinese painting on fabric depicting sparrows 
on a branch, signed, 70 x 43 cm, together with 
a similar work and a work on paper of a fl oral 
spray (3) £60 - £100

181
A Du Jinsheng, Hangzhou woven silk panel 
depicting a mountainous landscape, 93 x 
39.5 cm £30 - £40

182
A Chinese bloodstone box of square form 
carved with a dragon and housing a square 
mustard jade seal, box w. 6.5 cm £100 - £150

183
A pale white jade bangle, internal d. 6.7 cm, 
cased £50 - £80

184
A dark green jade bangle, internal d. 7.1 cm, 
cased £50 - £80

185
A metalware mounted agate pendant of 
triangular form carved with Islamic text, l. 6 cm
 £40 - £60

186
A metalware mounted cornelian pendant of oval 
form carved with Islamic text, w. 4 cm £40 - £60

187
A metalware mounted cornelian pendant of oval 
form carved with Islamic text, w. 4.3 cm  
 £40 - £60

188
A brown patinated bronze 
fi gure modelled as the 
buddha in meditation on 
a lotus base, h. 19.5 cm
 £60 - £100

189
A brown patinated 
bronze fi gure 
modelled as 
the buddha in 
meditation on a 
lotus base, h. 14 cm
 £40 - £60

190
A Satsuma charger decorated with a 
warrior and geisha within a lakeside 
landscape, d. 42 cm £40 - £60

All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition
@WHPeacock  @WHPeacock  @WHPeacock /WHPeacockAuctioneers

A pale white jade bangle, internal d. 6.7 cm, 
cased £50 - £80

188
A brown patinated bronze 
fi gure modelled as the 
buddha in meditation on 
a lotus base, h. 19.5 cm

189
A brown patinated 
bronze fi gure 
modelled as 
the buddha in 
meditation on a 
lotus base, h. 14 cm

£40 - £60

190
A Satsuma charger decorated with a 
warrior and geisha within a lakeside 
landscape, d. 42 cm landscape, d. 42 cm 

Lot 177

A brown patinated bronze 
fi gure modelled as the 
buddha in meditation on 
a lotus base, h. 19.5 cm

£60 - £100

A brown patinated 

meditation on a 
lotus base, h. 14 cm

£40 - £60 Lot 188
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191
A late 19th/early 20th century Japanese 
woodblock print depicting a geisha in traditional 
dress, 32 x 21.5 cm £30 - £40

192
A Takehiko Japanese silver and parcel gilt 
plaque depicting an owl resting on a branch 
in shallow relief, image 9.5 x 7.5 cm £30 - £40

193
A Japanese metalware and parcel gilt plaque 
depicting a pagoda in shallow relief, image 
26 x 23 cm £40 - £60

194
A Kamakura-Bori lacquerwork tray of 
rectangular form relief decorated with 
bamboo, w. 45 cm £50 - £80

195
A Kamakura-Bori lacquerwork two handled tray 
of rectangular form relief decorated with peony, 
w. 54.5 cm, cased £50 - £80

196
A pair of modern Chinese two handled vases of 
slender ovoid form decorated in a sang de boeuf 
glaze on a celadon ground, printed marks to 
bases, h. 35.5 cm £80 - £120

197
A Tibetan bronze phurba of archaic form, 
l. 34.5 cm £60 - £80woodblock print depicting a geisha in traditional 

£30 - £40

A Takehiko Japanese silver and parcel gilt 
plaque depicting an owl resting on a branch 

£30 - £40

A Japanese metalware and parcel gilt plaque 
depicting a pagoda in shallow relief, image 

£40 - £60

£50 - £80

A Kamakura-Bori lacquerwork two handled tray Lot 198

198
A pair of modern Chinese bookends each 
modelled as a child reading and decorated in 
coloured enamels, h. 22 cm £40 - £60

199
A cloisonne vase of baluster form 
decorated with phoenix and dragons 
within a brown fi eld, h. 31 cm, 
together with a similar vase, smaller 
(af) (2) £30 - £50

200
Spare Lot 

bases, h. 35.5 cm £80 - £120

Lot 197
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Books, Maps & Ephemera

201
Little-Brother and Little-Sister and 
other Tales by the Brothers Grimm, 
illustrated by Arthur Rackham, 
1917. 1st. Edition. Qto. Deluxe 
limited edition signed & numbered 
by Rackham (19/525). Grey cloth, 
gilt with inset cream illustrated panel 
in gilt, teg. Tipped in colour plates 
with titles, vignette illustrations in the 
text £400 - £600

202
Hawthorne N.: A Wonder Book, 
Nd. (1922). Limited Edition 
550/600. Illustrated & signed by 
Rackham on the limitation page. 
Large qto with cream buckram 
binding, pictorially & lettered in gilt 
on the upper board & spine. Teg 
and others uncut. Pictorial eps. 
Tipped in coloured plates with 
titled tissue guards & other tinted 
illustrations together with vignette 
drawings. £400 - £600

203
 Barrie J.: Peter Pan in Kensington 
Gardens from The Little White 
Bird, (1912). Illustrated by 
Rackham. Qto. Green cloth, 
lettered & illustrated in gilt. Colour 
plates tipped in, with tissue 
guards, black and white ills 
throughout. £160 - £200

204
Hans Andersen: Fairy 
Tales, 1924. 1st. Ed. 
Illustrated by Kay 
Nielsen. Qto. Green cloth 
ornately decorated & 
illustrated in gilt. Tipped 
in colour plates with 
captioned tissue guards 
together with black 
& white illustrations & 
vignettes. £250 - £350

Books, Maps & Ephemera

Little-Brother and Little-Sister and 
other Tales by the Brothers Grimm, 

limited edition signed & numbered 
by Rackham (19/525). Grey cloth, 
gilt with inset cream illustrated panel 
in gilt, teg. Tipped in colour plates 
with titles, vignette illustrations in the 

£400 - £600

Lot 201

Lot 202

Lot 203
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205
In Powder & Crinoline - Old Fairy Tales - 
retold by Arthur Quiller - Couch, Illustrated by 
Kay Nielsen, 1913 - 1st. trade edition. Qto. 
Recent full calf binding, gilt. Original illus. ep 
at front. Tipped in colour plates by Nielsen 
with captioned tissue guards £300 - £500

206
Burton R.: A plain and Literal Translation of the 
Arabian Nights' Entertainments, now entitled 
The Book of the Thousand Nights and a 
Night, Sixteen volumes (ten volumes plus six 
volume supplement). Benares, printed by the 
Kamashastra Society for private subscribers 
only, 1885-1888, 1st. Edition. Very good, near 
fi ne set in a qtr binding, gilt, teg, marbled eps.
 £500 - £600

207
Monro, A.: The Structure and Physiology of 
Fishes Explained. Edinburgh, 1785. Folio, 
recent fi ne qtr binding, gilt, marbled boards. 
Fine engraved plates, several folding.  
                                                  £600 - £800

208
Fleming I.: Octopussy 
and The Living 
Daylights, 1966. 1st. 
Ed. 1st. Printing. 8vo 
Hb + Dj. (not price 
clipped). Very good, 
near fi ne copy.  
             £80 - £120
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Fleming I.: Octopussy 
and The Living 
Daylights, 1966. 1st. 
Ed. 1st. Printing. 8vo 
Hb + Dj. (not price 
clipped). Very good, 
near fi ne copy.  

£80 - £120

Lot 208

Lot 206 (part)
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209
The New Amphion. Being the Book of the 
Edinburgh University Union Fancy Fair, in which 
are contained sundry artistick, instructive, and 
diverting matters all now made publick for the 
fi rst time. 1886. Imprinted at the University Press 
by T. & A. Constable. Limited Edition, 39/100. 
Small 8vo, Vellum, gilt, teg. Near fi ne copy which  
includes engraved plates and early works by 
Browning, Lang, Barries & MacDonald which 
apparently do not appear elsewhere. £80 - £120

210
Vernon Stokes: In Praise of Dogs, 1936. 1st. 
Edition. Illus. by Stokes; Barker K.: Just Dogs, 
1936. Pen & pencil sketches. Both qto Hb + Dj. 
 £40 - £60

211
Hans Andersen's Fairy Tales, nd. C.1929. 1st.
Ed.? Small qto, gilt & colour illustrated binding. 
Colour plates & vignettes by Cramer & Govey. 
Scarce. £40 - £60

212
French J.: Modern Power Generators: 
Steam, Electric and Internal-Combustion 
and their Application to Present-Day 
Requirements, 1908. Vols. I & II. Crown 
Folio Hb. Green cloth, gilt & black Art  
Nouveau design. Composite Sectional 
Models, illustrated throughout with fold-out 
chromolithographic sectional plans and keys, 
monochrome plans and designs, further 
illustrations. £60 - £80

213
Webster J.: The Duchess 
of Malfi  & The White Devil, 
1930. 1st. Ed. (Thus). 
Royal 8vo Hb+Dj. Etched 
plates, decorative headings 
& historiated initials by 
Henry Keen. Facsimile of 
the original 1623 title page. 
Scarce & attractive edition.  
 £60 - £80

Lot 209
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213
Webster J.: The Duchess 
of Malfi  & The White Devil, 
1930. 1st. Ed. (Thus). 
Royal 8vo Hb+Dj. Etched 
plates, decorative headings 
& historiated initials by 
Henry Keen. Facsimile of 
the original 1623 title page. 
Scarce & attractive edition.  

Lot 210
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214
A Brief Record of the Advance of the Egyptian 
Expeditionary Force under the command of 
General Sir Edmund Allenby, July 1917 to 
October 1918. Compiled from Offi cial Sources 
and Published by 'The Palestine News' - Cairo. 
Produced by Government Press and Survey 
of Egypt, 1919. Qto card covers, line backed 
frontis portrait of Allenby with facs. signature. 
Text (including two contributions by T.E. 
Lawrence) with annotated maps at rear.    
 £60 - £80

215
Lincolnshire Miscellany: A collection of 17 
titles in a variety of formats including: Gaston: 
Little Will & Clink Carrot; Rogers: History of 
Lincolnshire; Dobson: Fungus the Lincolnshire 
Cat; Framp: Crimson Skies; Gray: Hidden 
Lincolnshire. Together with other local history 
titles. £40 - £60

216
Brown J.: Self Interpreting Bible, C. 1900. Large 
folio, full blind-stamped morocco, gilt, aeg, 
marbled eps. Fine steel engraved plates with 
tissue guards. £60 - £80

217
Milne A.: Winnie-The-Pooh With Decorations 
by Ernest H. Shepard, 1926. 2nd. Ed. 8vo. Hb. 
green cloth, gilt, teg, illustrated eps. £40 - £60

218
Hugo Grotius's Defence of Christian Religion 
Against Paganism, Judaism and Mahumetism, 
Newly collected and translated by C.B.,1678. 
12mo. Full clf. Scarce £40 - £60

219
Fisher, T.: Collections Historical, Genealogical 
and Topographical for Bedfordshire, 1817. 1st. 
Ed. Folio, full calf, gilt. Frontispiece, engraved 
title-page, 116 engraved, aquatint or etched 
plates, some hand-coloured or tinted. Pike W. 
(Ed.): Berks, Bucks & Beds in the twentieth 
century - Contemporary Biographies, 1907. 
Folio, maroon leather, gilt. Photographic illus. 
Together with 8 sections of Bedford County 
Histories, 1904 - 1908 and a folding linen 
backed map - ' Reduced Ordnance Survey 
Around Kimbolton' in a cloth binding, C. 1880 
and two small mounted,framed & glazed 
watercolours of Swineshead & Bedford town 
bridge. £130 - £150

220
F.W. Warne's Observer Books: A collection of 88 
distinct titles (including 'Kitchen Antiques') either 
Hbs with Djs or in laminated bindings. £80 - £120

221
Martin J.: ''The Trent Otter'' on Coarse 
Fish Angling, 1908. 1st. Ed. 8vo Hb. & two 
other angling titles. Together with: Willett 
R.: Reminiscences of Loch & Stream, A 
Flyfi sherman's Portfolio - 4 limited edition colour 
prints of water colours numbered & signed by 
the artist. £40 - £60

222
Allers C.W.: Hochzeitsreise Nach Italien 
(Honeymoon in Italy), 1896. Landscape portfolio 
box designed to resemble a book with marbled 
edges. Gilt titling and decorative fl oral design 
featuring a small inlaid print. The portfolio 
contains 24 loose fi ne collotype prints (tinted 
& coloured) together with a 'title page' & silk 
register for easy extraction of prints. Very good 
copy. £80 - £120

223
Newton P.: The County of Oxford - Catalogue 
of Medieval Stained Glass, 1979; Fletcher H.: 
Oxford and Cambridge Delineated, 1909; Fink 
P.: Queen Mary's Grammar School 1554 -1954. 
Limited Ed; Smeaton O.: Edinburgh and its 
Story, 1904.  £40 - £60

Lot 217
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224
Charles De Tolnay: Corpus dei Desegni Di 
Michelangelo, 1975. Vols. I & II. Large folio. 
Three-quarters white canvas with brown leather 
spine, gilt letters on spine, cream-paper board 
slipcase with white canvas head & heel;  The 
fi rst volume containing the complete catalog of 
Michelangelo's drawings. Volume one: Drawings 
from his early years, up to about 1520. Volume 
two: Drawings related to the Medici Chapel and 
other studies up to about 1534. The books in 
fi ne condition. £200 - £300

225
Abdul Kerim: Camera Studies in Iraq [cover 
title],  Baghdad: Hasso Bros, C. 1926   Qto. 
Landscape binding, gilt, with faux snakeskin 
binding with silk cord tie. Photo - gravures 
on 49 leaves, printed calligraphic titles. The 
images include street scenes in Baghdad, 
Mosul, and Basra, archaeological subjects 
including ruins of Babylon & Nineveh, 
ethnographic studies of local inhabitants 
including 'Kurdish, Assyrian & Chaldean'. 
There are also a few aerial views of Baghdad 
signed 'RAF offi cial photograph' in the 
negative.   £120 - £150

226
Agassiz A.: Three Cruises of the United States 
Coast and Geodetic Survey Steamer ''Blake'' in 
the Gulf of Mexico, Caribbean Sea and along the 
Atlantic Coast of the United States from 1877 
to 1880. Vols. I & II, 1888. Royal 8vo. Original 
green cloth, gilt. Photogravure frontis, engraved 
plates & vignettes, folding coloured maps.  
 £200 - £250

227
Joseph Conrad: Complete set of his works 
in twenty volumes published by John Grant, 
Edinburgh and London, 1925. 8vo Hb with dark 
blue cloth, gilt.  £40 - £60

228
Family Bible C.1870. John Mc. Farlane (Ed.) 
Folio, full calf, gilt & blind stamped, aeg. Fine 
tinted engraved plates, maps & Family Register. 
 £60 - £80

229
Extracts from The Records of the Burgh Of 
Edinburgh, 1557 - 1680. Printed for the Scottish 
Burgh Records Society, 9 volumes, 1875 - 
1950. Qto. Hb.   £60 - £80

230
Gower R.: Sir Thomas Lawrence, 1900. Limited 
edition, 332/600. Folio. Fine crushed morocco 
binding, gilt, teg, with ornate inner dentelles on 
the margins of silk endpapers. Colour frontis, 
engraved & tinted plates by Boussod with titled 
tissue guards. Catalogue of Lawrence's works 
by Graves.  £150 - £200

231
Enrique Ramos: Elementos O' Primeros 
Conocimientos de la Ensenanza y Disciplina de 
la Infanteria, 1776. 8vo. Full contemp. mottled 
calf, gilt Text.  £100 - £150

232
The Parliamentary Gazetteer of England 
and Wales,1845. Vols. I - IV. Royal 8vo. 
Contemporary qtr calf, black morocco labels,gilt, 
marbled boards. Text with numerous engraved 
maps (including some folding). £40 - £60
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signed 'RAF offi cial photograph' in the 
negative.   £120 - £150

232
The Parliamentary Gazetteer of England 
and Wales,1845. Vols. I - IV. Royal 8vo. 
Contemporary qtr calf, black morocco labels,gilt, 
marbled boards. Text with numerous engraved 
maps (including some folding). 

Lot 231
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233
Jardine W. (Ed): Naturalist's Library - Mammalia, 
Ordinary Cetacea or Whales, 1837. (Vol.VI). 
Small 8vo. Original cloth, gilt. Hand coloured 
plates, text. £40 - £60

Lot 234

234
William Morris and Company (Ruskin 
House) Ltd: Metal Casements, Stained 
Glass, Decorative Ironwork. C. 1923. 
Folio in a coarse, light brown, buckram 
binding with a black printed design on 
the upper boards. Substantial paper and 
brown card leaves together with glazed 
pages and colour plates, illustrating 
available stock in the three categories 
together with measurements and price 
lists. Scarce and in very good condition.
 £250 - £300

235
Malcolm J.: A Memoir of Central India 
including Malwa and adjoining Provinces 
with the History of that Country, 1824. 
2nd. Ed. 8vo. Full Calf, maroon labels, 
gilt. Text with 2 folding maps on of 
which is hand coloured. £150 - £200

236
Wilson H.: Japan's Fight for Freedom, 1904. 
Vols. I - III; After Pretoria: The Guerilla War,1902. 
Vols. I - II. Both sets in red illustrated cloth 
bindings, gilt.  £40 - £60

237
Folio Society: A collection of 65 miscellaneous 
titles, including some sets, mainly 8vo together 
with their slip cases. All in very good condition.    
 £100 - £150

238
Musician's and Singer's Biographies: A 
collection of 29 miscellaneous hardback 
titles in various formats together with their 
dustwrappers in very good condition.  
 £80 - £120

239
Dugdale W.: The Antiquities of 
Warwickshire, 1656. 1st. Ed. Folio. Full 
contemp. calf, gilt. Portrait frontis, folding 
engraved maps, plates, vignettes, two 
column text. £300 - £400

240
Wells H. G.: Marriage, 1912. 1st. Ed. 
8vo. Original blind stamped green cloth 
with Art Nouveau design, gilt, teg. Signed 
dedication by H.G. Wells on fep.  
 £150 - £250

William Morris and Company (Ruskin 
House) Ltd: Metal Casements, Stained 
Glass, Decorative Ironwork. C. 1923. 
Folio in a coarse, light brown, buckram 
binding with a black printed design on 
the upper boards. Substantial paper and 
brown card leaves together with glazed 

available stock in the three categories 
together with measurements and price 
lists. Scarce and in very good condition.

£250 - £300

Malcolm J.: A Memoir of Central India 
including Malwa and adjoining Provinces 
with the History of that Country, 1824. 
2nd. Ed. 8vo. Full Calf, maroon labels, Lot 241

241
A B C in Living Models - Bookano Series - A 
book in which all the letters of the alphabet 
stand up in life like form when the book is 
opened. A very good copy of an uncommon 
title. £20 - £30
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242
John Bunyan's Pilgrim's Progress: A substantial 
collection of 40+ different editions of this 
work in a wide variety of formats and dates of 
publication. £100 - £150

243
Pictorial Art: A substantial collection 46 titles 
featuring the work and biography of famous and 
lesser known Artists in a variety formats, most in 
very good condition £100 - £150

244
A Life of Mr. John Bunyan, written immediately 
after his death, and prefi xed to what is called 
the third part of the Pilgrim's Progress, fi rst 
published in 1692 and now reprinted from a 
copy in the British Museum. With an explanatory 
advertisement by John Ivimey. 1832. 12mo in a 
green morocco qtr binding. Very scarce.  
 £40 - £60

245
Art, Sculpture, Jewellery & Photography: A wide 
ranging collection of 37 mainly large format  
illustrated reference titles. All in very good 
condition. £100 - £150

246
ART FMR - La Enciclopedia del Arte de Franco 
Maria Ricci, 1995. Vols. 1 - 10 (17 vols). Folio, 
Hb. Black cloth, gilt, slip case. Text with colour 
illustrations. Fine set. £80 - £120

247
Austin W.: The History of Luton and Its Hamlets, 
1928. Vols. I & II. Royal 8vo Hb. Text with photo 
plates, engravings & vignettes and folding maps. 
Signed present ation copy; Cobbe H.: Luton 
Church, Historical and Descriptive, 1899. R. 8vo 
Hb. Photo plates & other illus. £40 - £60

248
Wilson R.: The Life and Times of Queen Victoria, 
C. 1900. Vols. I - IV. Qto. Hb. In fi ne clue cloth, 
gilt, aeg. Mounted Portrait Photo frontis, many 
enrgaved plates & vignettes. £30 - £40

249
Gottschalk L.: American Motortoys; Toy Autos 
1890-1939 (Gollancz);) Williams: Model & Toy 
Road Vehicles; O'Neil: Metal Toys; King: Metal 
Toys & Automata; Wingrove: Car Modeller; 
Williams: Model Cars. £60 - £80

250
Bedfordshire, Bedford & Luton. A miscellaneous 
collection of local history titles including: 
Isherwood: Monumental Brasses in Bedfordshire 
Churches; Styer: Story of Luton; Lysons: Magna 
Britannia Bedfordshire (facs.); Bedfordshire - 
The Roman Period; Luton & Neighbourhood 
Illustrated - early 20th.C. Brochure £40 - £60

featuring the work and biography of famous and 
lesser known Artists in a variety formats, most in 

£100 - £150

A Life of Mr. John Bunyan, written immediately 

copy in the British Museum. With an explanatory 
advertisement by John Ivimey. 1832. 12mo in a 
green morocco qtr binding. Very scarce.  

£40 - £60

Art, Sculpture, Jewellery & Photography: A wide 

£100 - £150

Illustrated - early 20th.C. Brochure 

Lot 251 (part)

251
The Triqueti Marbles in the Albert Memorial 
Chapel Windsor: A series of photographs 
executed by the Misses Davison.  A large folio 
album in a qtr binding, gilt, teg. Pages featuring 
text and a series of mounted monochrome and 
tinted photographs. Very scarce. Please consult 
condition report. £200 - £300

Lot 252 (part)
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252
Pingret E.: Voyage De S.M. Louis-Phillipe Ier 
Roi Des Francais Au Chateau de Windsor Dedie 
A S. M. Victoria Reine D'Angleterre, 1846. 
Large Folio Hb. with original cloth binding, gilt, 
featuring descriptive text, fi ne tinted lithographs 
and one chromolithograph together with plans 
relating to the royal visit. See Condition report for 
further information. Very scarce. Together with 
a large folio edition of the BCP, 1902 in a fi ne 
binding. £200 - £300

253
Cats J. & Farlie R.: Moral Emblems - Aphorisms, 
Adages and Proverbs of all Ages and Nations, 
1862. 2nd. Ed. Qto. Decorative maroon cloth, 
gilt,aeg. Engraved illus.  £40 - £60

254
Roberts D.: Egypt & Nubia, 1847. Vols I & II. 
together with: The Holy Land, Syria, Idumea, 
Arabia, Egypt & Nubia, Vols. I, II & III. Large folios 
with slip cases. Folio Society facsimiles from 
the 19th. C. 1st. Editions published in 2014. 
Together with 15 other Folio Society titles, all 
with slip cases in vg condition. £100 - £160

255
Steam Train Illustrated refrence titles including: 
25 OPC 'Power' Series, 5 Allen 'At Work' series 
(All Qto Hb+ Djs) & 9 Atlantic 'Colour of Steam' 
series (Pb). Vg+ £60 - £80

256
Folio Society: A collection of 14 Folio Society 
volumes in fi ne condition in slip cases & 
publisher's wraps together with 11 Barnes & 
Noble Classic Editions in publisher's wraps.    
 £80 - £120

257
Folio Society: 19 miscellaneous & variably sized 
titles with slip cases. Vg+. For title information 
see on line image. £40 - £60

258
Fashion - History from the 18th to the 20th 
Century, 2007. Vols. I & 2. Collection of the 
Kyoto Costume Institute. Folio Hb + Dj. Together 
with: Cox C.: Luxury Fashion - Global History of 
Heritage Brands, 2013. Hb + Dj. All with colour 
illustrations. £40 - £60

259
Architecture - Reference collection including: 
Girouard: Victorian Country House & Sweetness 
and Light; Arnold: Georgian Villa; Harris: 
Architect & the British Country House; Wood: 
English Medieval House; Muthesius: English 
Terraced House; Acton: Villas of Tuscany. 
Together with 2 other titles. £40 - £60

260
Art reference collection in a variety of fromats, 
featuring titles on Movements, 'Circles', 
Classical Art, Design and Individual Artists.  
 £100 - £150

261
Rupert Bear Archive. A miscellaneous 
collection including facsimile reprints of early 
annuals, Tourtel commemorative sets, 17 
Rupert Little Bear Library titles, Ladybird & 
Buzz Rupert titles, 5 limited edition John 
Harrold Rupert framed & glazed coloured 
prints. 7 Beswick Rupert ceramic fi gures; 11 
Royal Doulton ceramic fi gures & groups. All 
limited editions and in original presentation 
boxes. 7 Pictorial limited edition plates & 
8 ceramic Trinket Boxes; 5 soft toy Rupert 
fi gures; Rupert Curtains. Together with 
various other smaller Rupert memorabilia. 
Consult condition   £140 - £160
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Lot 262

262
Bradley - Birt F.: Bengal Fairy Tales, 1920. Qto. 
Hb. Original green cloth wihyt gilt emblem. 
Colour plates by Abindranath Tagore. Scarce. 
Goethe J.W.: Faust, 1908. Trans. Hayward. Qto. 
Red cloth, gilt, teg. Colour plates by Pogany, 
titled tissue guards. Together with:Arabian 
Nights, plates by Jackson & Chatterbox Annual 
1908 £120 - £160

263
Volkswagen Beetle & Camper: A collection of 35 
illustrated reference & historical titles relating to 
these iconic vehicles in a variety of formats.  
 £80 - £120

264
The Ford Company & the Model T Ford: A 
collection of 17 illustrated reference & historical 
titles in a variety of formats relating to this 
company & its iconic vehicle  £40 - £60

265
Automobiles: Marque and Maker histories. A 
collection of 50+ titles in a variety of formats, 
including Sunbeam, Aston Martin, Peugot, 
Bristol, Austin,  Lanchester, Volvo, Cooper, 
Bentley, Humber, Wolseley, Morris, Skoda, 
Rover Aston Martin, Lagonda, Porsche, 
Ferrari, Bentley  & Daimler.  £140 - £180

266
Motoring Biography & Autobiography including 
Montagu Moss, Jordan, Renault, Fangio, 
Birkin. 25+ titles in a variety of formats.  
 £40 - £60

267
Gibbons T.: With the 1/5th. Essex in the East, 
1921. 1st. Ed. 8vo Hb. Text, fl dg. maps & 
photo plates; A Brief Record of the Advance of 
the Egyptian Expeditionary Force, 1919. 2nd. 
Ed. (HMSO). Qto. HB Text & maps. £40 - £60

268
John Brown Self-Interpreting Family Bible, C. 
1870.  Large qto. Full calf, gilt, aeg, embossed 
& blindstamped. Brass edging & clasps. 
Chromolithograph plates. Family register 
mostly  unused. Vg., well - preserved copy.  
 £60 - £80

269
Williams M.: Automobilia; Anderson: Ephemera 
of Travel & Transport; Gardiner G.: Automobilia 
& Price Guide and Identifi cation. All qto hb 
+ dj. Card P.: Motor Car Mascots & Badges; 
McPhee: Automative Trivia; Chapman: Car 
Facts & Trivia. £40 - £60

Lot 264
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270
Knofl er H.: Les Miniatures du Moyen 
- Age, Nd. C.1870. 8vo. Portfolio 
containing chromolithograph 
illustrations of medieval illuminated 
pictures featuring religious themes 
including the life of Christ and of 
various saints. 55 plates in total, 29 in 
the portfolio and the others mounted, 
framed and glazed. Complete. £60 - £80

271
Automobile Design, Art & Photography. A 
collection of 22 titles in a variety of formats 
including: Barker:Automobile Design - Great 
Designers and their Work; Oliver: Cars & Coach 
- building; Zolomij: Motor Car in Art; McClellan: 
Bodies Beautiful; Smith: Vanden Plas; Frostick: 
Advertising & the Motor Car; Clymer: Those 
Wonderful Old Automobiles. £60 - £80

272
'Eccles' Caravans: A framed & glazed 
illustrated Company advertisement and three 
copies of coloured full page advertisements 
for Eccles caravans from 1929 copies of 'The 
Autocar' & 'The Motor'. Also included are a 
large mounted monochrome photograph of 
an early handbuilt (?) caravan in tow and two 
colour illustrations of 'Automobile Tourisme', 
1929                                             £80 - £100

273
Bobbit: Bubblecars & Microcars; Dan: Popular 
Scooters & Microcards; Bobbit: Three Wheelers; 
Wend: Kleinwagen. Together with 2 similar titles.
 £40 - £60

274
Vintage Public Transport Miscellany: A collection 
of 20+ titles featuring illustrated Bus Company 
Histories & Vehicle Manufacturers in a variety of 
formats together with some ephemera. £60 - £80

275
Arsenal Football Club. An extensive collection 
of (49!) titles relating to the Club in a variety 
of formats (mainlly Hb) including Biography, 
Autobiography and Club Histories. Also featuring 
3 signed copies by Pires, Merson & Wilson.  
 £80 - £120

276
Rollins C. & Witts J.: 
D'oyly Carte Opera 
Company in Gilbert 
and Sullivan Operas, 
1962. Together with a 
collection of other titles 
in a variety of formats 
relating to Gilbert & 
Sullivan including 
biographies & histories.
 £60 - £80

Knofl er H.: Les Miniatures du Moyen 

illustrations of medieval illuminated 
pictures featuring religious themes 

various saints. 55 plates in total, 29 in 
the portfolio and the others mounted, 

£60 - £80

Automobile Design, Art & Photography. A 
collection of 22 titles in a variety of formats 
including: Barker:Automobile Design - Great 

273

Lot 273
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277
Motoring Travel: A substantial collection of 
70+ 20th, C. accounts of travel by car & other 
vehicles in a variety of global locations. Mainly 
8vo Hb + Dj. Including two signed copies by 
Merrick & Marriott.  £100 - £140

278
Boddy B.: Brooklands Giants; Venables D.: 
Napier; Grand M.: Brands to BexhillWalker N.: 
British Sports & Thoroughbred Motor Cars 
1919-1939. Together with 25 other Motor 
Racing titles. £60 - £80

279
Robson G.: Classic British Cars; Wise D.: 
Brighton Belles & Million Dollar Automobiles; 
Wood J.: Guide to British Post-War Classic 
Cars; Bolster J.: The Upper Crust; Montagu: 
Behind the Wheel. Together with 50+ other titles 
relating to classic and veteran cars in a variety of 
formats. £100 - £120

280
Fletcher: MG Past & Present; Allison: The 
Magic of MG; Whyte: Jaguar; Montagu: Jaguar; 
Viart: Jaguar; Harvey: E Type - End of an Era. 
Together with 9 other related titles in a variety of 
formats. £40 - £60

281
Milne A.: Christopher Robin Story Book, 1929 
2nd. Ed. Sm. 8vo Hb. Together with Watson: 
Walking With Fancy, 1944. Qto. Hb + Dj. 
Scraperboard Illus. by Tunnicliffe £30 - £40

282
Cassell's National Library Set. One hundred & 
three 12mo volumes in decorative cloth bindings 
house in the original Cassell wooden book 
cases with gilt titling. £40 - £60

283
Motoring Miscellany: Setright L.: Drive On! A 
Social History of the Motor Car; Bennett E.: 
Thousand Mile Trial; Sdgewick M.: A-Z of Cars 
of the 1930s; Baldwin N.: A-Z of Cars of the 
1920s; Tompkins E.: History of the Pneumatic 
Tyre; Posthumous C.: Land Speed Record; King 
P.: The Motor Men. Together with 45+ other 
related titles. £80 - £100

284
Cyclopedia of Automobile Engineering, 1913. 
Vols. I - IV. Qto. Hb. Qtr binding, gilt. Text with 
numerous illustrations. Together with early 
copies of 'The Motor Manual', 'The Autocar 
Handbook' and various other early handbooks & 
manuals. £40 - £60

285
Cycling Miscellany: Ritchie A.: King of the Road 
- Illustrated History; Dodge P.: The Bicycle; 
Lightwood J.: Romance of the Cyclists' Touring 
Club; Bowden G.: Story of the Raleigh Cycle; 
Newby E.: Round Ireland in Low Gear; Alderson 
F.: Bicycling - A History; Oakley W.: Winged 
Wheel; Fraser J.: Round the World on a Wheel;  
Bicycling 1874. Together with 40+ related titles 
in a variety of formats, other pamphlets and two 
original mounted and glazed advertisements for 
'Bennett & Bennett' Bicycles and a coloured 
advert for 'Palmer's Paragon Cycle Oil.'  
 £100 - £140

286
Airships and Balloons: 
Robinson D.: Giants in 
the Sky; Abbott P.: British 
Airships in Pictures & 
Airship - Story of the R34; 
Williams T.: Airship Pilot 
No.28; Brandenfels T.: 
Zeppelins Over England; 
Mowthorpe C.: Battlebags 
- British Airships of the 
First World War. Together 
with 15 related titles in a 
variety of formats £40 - £60
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Scraperboard Illus. by Tunnicliffe £30 - £40 original mounted and glazed advertisements for 
'Bennett & Bennett' Bicycles and a coloured 
advert for 'Palmer's Paragon Cycle Oil.'  

286
Airships and Balloons: 
Robinson D.: Giants in 
the Sky; Abbott P.: British 
Airships in Pictures & 
Airship - Story of the R34; 
Williams T.: Airship Pilot 
No.28; Brandenfels T.: 
Zeppelins Over England; 
Mowthorpe C.: Battlebags 
- British Airships of the 
First World War. Together 
with 15 related titles in a 
variety of formats 

Lot 286
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287
Military Aircraft: Jefford C.: The Flying Camels; 
Lewis P.: British Bomber Since 1914; Thetford 
O.: Aircraft of the Royal Air Force Since 1918; 
Andrews C.: Supermarine Aircraft Since 1914; 
Pulman K.: Flying Boat; Hockley A.: Army in the 
Air. Together with 12 related titles in a variety of 
formats. £40 - £60

288
Aviation. A substantial collection of titles in 
a variety of formats on aviation history and 
development incluidng: Sharp: History of d 
Havilland; Aviation - the Pioneer Years; Elliott: 
Bleriot; Jarrett: Pioneer Aircraft; Munson: 
Conquest of the Atlantic; Grosser: Gossamer 
Odyssey; Howard: Wilbur Orville; Wallace: 
Claude Grahame-White; Smith: Rebirth of 
European Aviation; Hegener: Fokker - the Man 
and His Aircraft. Together with related titles,8 
original copies of 'Flight' magazine from 1913 
and a Spitfi re poster print. £80 - £120

289
Shakespeare W.: A Midsummer Night's Dream, 
1908. 1st. Ed.  Qto. Cream cloth, gilt. Colour 
plates by Rackham with captioned tissue 
guards. £140 - £160guards. 

Lot 290

290
Early Poems of William Morris illustrated by 
Florence Harrison, 1914.  1st. Edition. Qto. light 
blue cloth with gilt titling and decoration, teg, 
illustrated eps. Tipped in colour plates with titled 
tissue guards together with black & white plates 
& vignettes. £100 - £150

291
Oscar Wilde: A House of Pomegranates 
illustrated by Jessie M. King, 1915, fi rst 
edition thus. Qto. Hb. Blue cloth with orange 
colour decoration, illus. eps., teg. Glazed 
paper colour title page, tipped in colour 
plates, historiated initials. £400 - £600

292
Carroll L.: Alice's Adventures in Wonderland 
illustrated by A.E. Jackson, Nd. C.1927 
Small qto. Hb. green cloth illustrated in gilt & 
black, teg, illus. eps. Mounted colour plates, 
black & white vignettes & headings. 
                                                    £80 - £120

Lot 292
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Lot 293

293
Stories from The Arabian Nights Retold by 
Laurence Housman with drawings by Edmund 
Dulac, C. 1930. Qto. Hb + Dj. Tipped in colour 
plates with occasional decorative vignettes. 
Together with: Quiller-Couch A.: The Sleeping 
Beauty, C.1910. Mounted colour plates with 
tissue guards by Dulac. Large qto. Hb. brown 
cloth with gilt titling & decoration. £120 - £140

Lot 294

294
The Fairy Tales of Charles Perrault illustrated 
by Harry Clarke, 1922. 1st. Edition. Qto. Hb. 
Decorated cream cloth, teg. Colour plates, black 
& white plates and vignettes. £100 - £150

Lot 295

295
The Big Book of Fairy Tales Illustrated by 
Charles Robinson, 1911. 1st. Edition. Qto. Hb. 
Red cloth with gilt titling and decoration, aeg, 
illus. eps. Colour frontis & plates together with 
tinted plates, black and white plates & vignettes 
by Robinson. £120 - £160

296
Johnson A.: The Russian Ballet with illustrations 
by Rene Bull, 1913. 1st.Ed. Large qto. Hb. 
brown cloth with gilt decoration & titling, teg. 
Colour frontis & plates with tissue guards, black 
& white plates and vignettes together with 
decorative & coloured headings. Uncommon.
 £100 - £140

297
(Craik D.): The Fairy Book - The Best Popular 
Fairy Stories Selected and Rendered Anew with 
colour illustrations by Warwick Goble.  Qto Hb.. 
with a recent professional full red, blind-stamped 
panneled, leather binding, gilt on the spine, teg. 
Colour plates by Goble with captioned tissue 
guards. £100 - £140

298
Elfi n Song - A Book of Verse and Pictures by 
Florence Harrison, C. 1912. 8vo Hb. Gilt titling 
& decoration, teg, illus. eps. Tipped in colour 
plates with captioned tissue guards. Scarce. 
Together with: Chisholm L.: The Enchanted 
Land - Tales told again, 1906. 1st. Ed. 8vo Hb. 
with buckram binding, gilt decorative border and 
inset colour plate, teg. Colour frontis & plates by 
Katharine Cameron. £150 - £250
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299
Grimms Fairy Tales illustrated by Arthur 
Rackham First Edition,1909. Qto. red cloth 
with gilt pictorial decoration to spine and 
upper board. Tipped in colour plates with 
tissue guards & other black plates and 
vignettes. £200 - £300

300
Carroll L.: Alice in Wonderland, C.1911. 1st. 
Ed. Colour plates by Lucie Attwell. Scarce 
edition by Raphael Tuck with a superior green 
cloth binding featuring gilt titling & illustrations, 
bevelled edges, aeg. Black & white illustrations 
& vignettes £250 - £350

301
Milne A.: A Gallery of Children, 1925. 1st. 
Edition. Folio, blue cloth, gilt with small inset 
colour plate. Colour plates by  H. Willebeek Le 
Mair. £60 - £80

Lot 302

302
Waters L.: The Year's at the Spring, 1920. 1st. 
Ed. Qto. Decorative binding. Colour plates by 
Harry Clarke. Together with:  Fielding Hall: H.: 
Margaret's Book, 1913. 1st. Ed. 8vo. Red cloth, 
gilt titling & illustration. Mounted colour plates 
with captioned tissue guards, line drawn plates 
& vignettes by Charles Robinson £100 - £150

All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition
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£60 - £80

Lot 298 Lot 300
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Lot 303

303
The Allies Fairy Book, (1916).  Limited edition, 
401/525, signed & numbered by Arthur 
Rackham. Qto., blue cloth, gilt decoration & 
titling, teg. Tipped in colour plates on card with 
captioned tissue guards. Illus. eps. This copy 
features a dedication in gilt on the upper board.
 £250 - £350

304
Heath Robinson W.: Bill the Minder, 1912. 1st. 
Ed. Qto. Green cloth, gilt titling & decoration 
with inlaid colour plate. Mounted colour plates 
with captioned tissue guards together with line 
drawn plates & vignettes. £100 - £150

305
Arthur Rackham's Book of Pictures, 1913. 
1st. Edition. Qto. Light green cloth with gilt 
titling & illustration together with original dust-
wrapper. Tipped in colour plates with titled 
tissue guards. £350 - £450

306
Fine bindings/ Strand Magazine, Vols. I - XIV, 
1891 - 1897. Royal 8vo. Maroon qtr bindings, 
gilt, ribbed spine, marbled edges & eps. 
Illustrated and featuring the fi rst appearance of 
Sherlock Holmes by Conan Doyle. £250 - £350

ANTIQUE FURNITURE & COLLECTORS' ITEMS
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features a dedication in gilt on the upper board.
£250 - £350

306
Fine bindings/ Strand Magazine, Vols. I - XIV, 
1891 - 1897. Royal 8vo. Maroon qtr bindings, 
gilt, ribbed spine, marbled edges & eps. 
Illustrated and featuring the fi rst appearance of 
Sherlock Holmes by Conan Doyle. 

Lot 304 Lot 306
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Lot 307

307
Taplin W. (''a Veteran Sportsman''): The 
Sportman's Cabinet, or, A correct delineation of 
the various  Dogs used in the fi eld,1803. Qto. 
Recent full calf, gilt, aeg. Engraved frontis & title 
page. Engraved plates & vignettes in the text.
 £350 - £450

308
Illustrated London News Coronation RFecord 
Number King George V and Queen Mary, 
1911. Folio cloth bound, aeg, copy featuring 
chromolithograph/illuminated plates, text 
and other illustrations. Bound with similar 
comemorative editions of the Graphic, Sketch 
and Sphere together with many contemporary 
advertisements and other features. £40 - £60

309
Children's book miscellany: Milne: Winnie 
the Pooh,1938 (with dj); Goudge: Little White 
Horse; Sayers: Even the Parrot; 6 titles from the 
Algonquin series; Steele: Script House; The Old 
Nursery Rhymes; Heward: Ameliaranne and the 
Green Umbrella; Rupert Annual 1952; Mammoth 
Wonder Book with Anne Anderson colour 
plates. Together with 6 similar titles £40 - £60

310
Rupert: Ten 'Rupert Adventure Books', Nos. 41 
- 50 (published between 1948 & 1963) together 
with a 1958 Rupert Annual. £30 - £40

311
 Walter Moorcroft - Memories of Life and Living, 
1999; Street F.: Moorcroft - Winds of Change, 
2000; Freyberg A.: Ceramics for the Home, 
1999. £40 - £60

312
Four original cartoon sketches by Alan Schofi eld 
produced for 'Motorhome Magazine' together 
with two items of related correspondence.  
 £40 - £60

Lot 313

313
Burton W.: The Description of Leicestershire 
Containing Matters of Antiquity, History, Armorye 
and Genealogy, written by William Burton. 
London: John White 1st. Edition, 1622. Folio. 
Engraved title page & portrait frontispiece, 
folding map by C. Saxton. Engraved headings & 
initials, coats-of-arms in the text. Recent full calf 
professional binding in a 17th.C. paneled style. 
A very good copy. £650 - £750

314
Foss P.: The History of Market Bosworth, 1983. 
1st. Ed.Folio, qtr binding, gilt with marbled 
boards. Colour frontis, illustrations in the text. 
Very good near fi ne copy. £60 - £80

315
Flower J.: Views of Ancient Buildings in the 
Town and County of Leicester, C.1825. Folio 
qtr, binding, red label, gilt, marbled boards & 
eps. Illustrated title page followed by text and 
lithographs of buildings in Leicester. Scarce. 
Together with two h/c engraved prints of  St. 
Mary's Church & a landscape view of the South 
Propsect of Leicester for the Universal Magazine 
and a mounted Archer map of Leicester & an 
Owen and Bowen road map featuring Leicester.
 £150 - £200
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Lot 316

316
Throsby J.: Select Views in Leicester from 
original drawings, 1789 together with the 
Supplementary Volume, 1790 with the folding 
Cary map. Qto. qtr binding with marbled  boards 
and a custom made slip case.  Engraved portrait 
frontis to Vol. I, engraved plates & text in both 
volumes. £100 - £120

317
Simmons J.: Leicester, Vols. I The Ancient 
Borough & II. The Modern City, 1974. 8vo Fine 
commission qtr binding, marbled boards & 
slip case. Together with: Domesday Book - 
Leicestershire, 1987. Folio 3 volume set in a 
slipcase - Studies, Introduction & Translation, 
Folios & maps. Vg set. Thompson J.: An 
Account of Leicester Castle, 1859. (facs).  
 £60 - £80

318
Bartlett . W.: Scenery and Antiquities of Ireland, 
C.1840. Vols. I & II. Qtr. binding, maroon labels, 
gilt. Engraved title page, numerous engraved 
plates together with another but mixed 2 vol. set 
in a similar binding. £250 - £350

319
Amis K.: The James Bond Dossier, 1965. 1st. 
Edition. 8vo Hb + Dj   £40 - £60

320
Gilmour J.: Life on the Ocean Wave, Sailor 
Cartoons, Nd. C 1920s. Qto Landscape 
Cartoonsketches. Scarce.  Together with: Zehn 
Kleine Negerlein, C.1950s and two German 
children's 'Pop-Up' books. £40 - £60

321
The Poetical Works of William Wordsworth, 
1895. Set of 5, 16mo, vols. in maroon cloth, gilt 
aeg. Housed in a maroon drop down box,  gilt, 
with silk pull.  'Oxford Miniature Wordsworth'.
 £40 - £60

322
Rimmer E.: The Story of the First-Fifth Bedfords, 
1917. Small 8vo Hb. Text with photos. Very 
good copy. £40 - £60

323
Bunyan's Choice Works, 1881. Large qto, 
embossed & gilt decorative & illustrated binding, 
aeg. Text with chromolithograph plates & tissue 
guards. £40 - £60

324
Children's Miscellany: Three large format pop-up 
Books - King Arthur's Camelot, Pirate Ship & 
Noah's Ark together with smaller format P/Us - 
Briggs: The Snowman & Smyth: Mystery of the 
Russian Ruby. R. Dahl boxed set, C.S. Lewis 
boxed set, Carroll  Boxed set - all Hbs. Robert 
Westall Boxed set, Tolkien boxed set Pbs. All in 
vg+ condition. £80 - £100

325
Kingsley C.: The Water Babies, 1909. Qto. Hb. 
Green cloth with gilt titling & illustration, aeg. 
Tipped in colour plates by Goble with titled 
tissue guards (1st. Ed. thus). Together with 
- Barker C.: The Book of Flower Fairies, Nd. 
(early Ed.), small qto Hb +Dj  Colour plates. The 
Broken Vase & Other Tales. £80 - £100

326 - 327
Spare Lots 

guards. £40 - £60

Lot 324 (part)
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328
Society of Arts  (R.S.A.) Letter or 
Correspondence Ledger 1881 - 1882. Large 
folio qtr bound  ledger containing tissue 
paper duplicates or copies of the society's 
correspondence signed by H.T. Wood (Henry 
Trueman Wood) Secretary during this period. 
The correspondence reveals a wide variety of 
contacts and subjects referred to, including: 
Subscription to 'The Society of Arts Journal, 
Exhibitions of Photographic Equipment, 
Furniture Exhibition, an 'Engine', Music 
Committee, the Mulready Prize, Rutherford 
Alock's Paper, experiments in pigment printing, 
microscopic enlargements, Col. Pearson's 
lecture on Forestry, Royal Horticultural Society, 
Colotype & Daguereotype process, Sir John 
Lubbock and many more. This is to be expected 
given the Society's remit. An index loosely 
inserted. 750 pages. £60 - £80

329
Cartography: Sanson N.: Southwest 
England, 1664. (Provinces d'West autrofois 
Royaume d'Westsex ou font Aujourdhuy 
les Comtes Hant-Shire, et L'Isle de Wight, 
Bark-Sh, Wilt-Sh, Dorcet - Sh, Somerset Sh, 
Devon - Sh et Cornwall  & c.). Original double 
folio engraved map hand coloured in outline 
with locations identifi ed in either period 
English or a French version but most being 
recognisable. Elaborate engraved titular 
cartouche. Sanson is often referred toas 
the 'father of French cartography. Framed & 
glazed £80 - £120

330
Cartography, Bedfordshire: Three smaller scale 
maps by Grose, 1787 with text, Conder C.1786 
with Bedford Town Arms cartouche - scarce, 
and one unidentifi ed C. 1810. Hand coloured in 
full or in outline. Mounted, framed and glazed.   
 £20 - £30

331
Cartography, Bedfordshire: Three smaller 
scale maps by Fullarton C.1845, Walker 
C.1845 and Roper & Cole, 1804. Hand 
coloured in full or in outline and Fullarton 
with marginal engraved vignette. Mounted, 
framed and glazed.   £30 - £40

332
Cartography, Bedfordshire: Four smaller 
scale maps by Owen & Bowen C.1750 with 
decorative cartouche featuring mileage, Robins  
C.1818, Kitchin 1747 with engraved cartouche 
and Moule C.1845 with engraved vignette. Hand 
coloured in full or in outline. Mounted, framed 
and glazed.   £40 - £60

333
Cartography, Bedfordshire: Five maps by Cary 
1787, Neele C.1805, Pigot C.1845  & 1835 with 
engraved vignettes and Moll C.1733 - margins 
engraved with Roman coins. Hand coloured in 
full or in outline. Mounted, framed and glazed. 
 £60 - £80
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334
Testimonial Certifi cate, 1920. An original 
example of illuminated calligraphy with 
historiated initials, marginal water colour 
illustrations and decorative border. Mounted, 
framed and glazed. £40 - £60

335
Cartography: Saxton (after Kip) - Bedford 
Comitatus olim pars Cathifuclanorum, C. 1607. 
Text to verso (Camden). Blome R.: A Mapp 
of Bedfordshire with its Hundreds, C.1673. 
Mounted, framed & glazed.  £60 - £80

336
Automobilia: Five  Christie's 
Colour Auction Posters featuring: 
Bugatti Type 41 Royale Coach 
by Kellner; Fine Ferrari, Alfa 
Romeo & Maserati Moror Cars; 
Monaco 26 Mai 1987 Bugatti & 
Ferrari; Monaco 1989 Fine Le 
Mans winning British Marques - 
Jaguar, Aston Martin, Lagonda, 
Bentley. Together with a portfolio 
of 12 Couture Car  colour posters 
featuring classic models together 
with notes and 5 VW Workshop 
Technical Charts, 1968, Nos. H8 - 
H12. £60 - £80

337
Entertainment Celebrities, 1960s & 1970s 
Autographed Photocards carefully mounted 
in two dedicated albums featuring: Frankie 
Vaughan, Ronnie Corbett, Tommy Cooper, 
Ken Dodd, Little & Large, Matt Monro, Peters 
& Lee, Des O'CDonnor, Harry Secombe, 
Brotherhood of Man, Airport, Candlewick 
Green together with other contemporaries.
 £40 - £60

338
'Where the Flying Bombs fell 
in Kent':  A printed map from 
the 'Sevenoaks News'  Sept. 
15th. 1944. (53 x 42cm). 
A double page sheet from 
this provincial newspaper 
indicating by dots where the 
bombs fell. On the verso is 
a contemporary journalist 
account of the time - '' 80 
Days Attack, 134 Flying 
Bombs fell in Sevenoaks Rural 
Area, fi ve on Urban District.'' 
Together with: Longmate N.: 
The Doodlebugs - The Story 
of the Flying-Bombs, 1981.
 £80 - £120

£60 - £80

Colour Auction Posters featuring: 

Bentley. Together with a portfolio 
of 12 Couture Car  colour posters 
featuring classic models together 

Technical Charts, 1968, Nos. H8 - 
£60 - £80

338
'Where the Flying Bombs fell 
in Kent':  A printed map from 
the 'Sevenoaks News'  Sept. 
15th. 1944. (53 x 42cm). 
A double page sheet from 
this provincial newspaper 
indicating by dots where the 
bombs fell. On the verso is 
a contemporary journalist 
account of the time - '' 80 
Days Attack, 134 Flying 
Bombs fell in Sevenoaks Rural 
Area, fi ve on Urban District.'' 
Together with: Longmate N.: 
The Doodlebugs - The Story 
of the Flying-Bombs, 1981.

Lot 338 (part)
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339
Four glazed and framed 
Arabic Illuminated and pictorial 
texts. One has been identifi ed 
as being written by Mustafa 
bin Al Roshdi, an Islamic 
student of an unidentifi ed 
teacher in the year 1132 Hijri 
Qamari. A second text has 
been identifi ed as coming 
from 'Haft Awrang' (Seven 
Thrones) - a work by the 
Persian poet Jami. The text 
describes the 'romance' 
between Joseph and Zulaikha 
the wife of Potiphar based on 
the Quran. The remaining text 
is uncertain.           £120 - £150

Lot 340 (detail)

340
George III Letters patent 1769, referring to 
agreements and contracts relating to to land. 
Large manuscript parchment in English featuring 
a portrait of the King, decorative marginal fi gural 
vignettes and retaining the original royal seal 
housed in a circular metal case. Framed and 
glazed. £500 - £600

341
Prisoner of War WW2 Archive. A 
collection of documents & photos 
relating to Robert William Chaston, 
an RAF Pilot Offi cer whose bomber 
aircraft was shot down over 
Germany 23.8.43. He was then held 
as a Prisoner of War. The archive 
includes a 'scrap book/album' 
compiled by his parents during his 
imprisonment which features offi cial 
correspondence relating to the 
loss of his aircraft and his eventual 
capture, Red Cross letters, offi cial 
POW correspondence, photos 
of aircrew and colleagues. Also 
included is a contemporary map  
indicating the location of POW 
camps in Germany. £80 - £120

Lot 342 (part)

342
Popular Music portrait song 
sheets from the 1950/60s 
featuring soloists and 
groups including: Lulu, The 
Beatles, Presley,Cilla Black, 
Ken Dodd, Val Doonican, 
Dusty Springfi eld, Adam 
Faith, The Seekers, 
Marianne Faithful, Mamas & 
Papas, Tom Jones, Petula 
Clark, Shadows, Sandie 
Shaw, Russ Conway & 
many others. £40 - £60

All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition
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a portrait of the King, decorative marginal fi gural 
vignettes and retaining the original royal seal 
housed in a circular metal case. Framed and 
glazed. £500 - £600

sheets from the 1950/60s 
featuring soloists and 
groups including: Lulu, The 
Beatles, Presley,Cilla Black, 
Ken Dodd, Val Doonican, 
Dusty Springfi eld, Adam 
Faith, The Seekers, 
Marianne Faithful, Mamas & 
Papas, Tom Jones, Petula 
Clark, Shadows, Sandie 
Shaw, Russ Conway & 
many others. 

Lot 339 (part)

Lot 341
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343
Queen Elizabeth the Queen Mother: A  
signed Christmas and New Year Greeting 
card for 1970. Together with four volumes 
relating to the Royal Family. £60 - £80

344
Dirk Bogarde - A collection of 
miscellaneous memorabilia including: 
A signed watercolour sketch; a signed 
photograph, signed copy of 'A Particular 
Friendship' & four other titles by Bogarde; 
A collection of notes & letter cards from 
Bogarde and some newspaper articles.  
                                                  £80 - £120

345
Original watercolours by an accomplished 
hand depicting a variety of European 
National Costumes with manuscript titles 
in French. Contained within a landscape 
qto qtr binding, gilt with marbled boards. 
Unattributed. £100 - £150

346
Postcard Albums: Three Albums containing 
a range of early 20th.C cards featuring urban 
and rural scenes & a few other subjects. Some 
coloured. £30 - £40

347
Victorian 'Nautical' Photograph Album, leather 
binding with clasp. Chromolithograph page 
frames featuring nautical themes with period 
family photographs.  £40 - £60

348
Early 20th.C Original Commercial Paper 
Advertisements featuring Pears', Brooke's 
Monkey Brand, Sunlight, Frazer's & Titan Soaps, 
Eno's Fruit Salt, Stower's Lime Juice Cordial, 
Collis Browne's Chlorodyne and Bryant & May's 
Matches. Madame Tussaud's Exhibition Guide, 
C.1905. All items housed in an original 'Fry's 
Chocolate Penny Bar' wooden box featuring the 
label on the lid and printing on the sides.  
 £60 - £80

Lot 349 (detail)

349
The Bedfordshire Mercury, Saturday, 26th. June 
1897. Original copy in which is recorded the 
local celebrations of Queen Victoria's Diamond 
Jubilee. £20 - £30

£60 - £80

£80 - £120 Lot 346 (detail)
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350
Yarmouth, Sherborne, Ilfracombe - A collection 
of early 20thC. Illustrated Guides together with 
'John Bunyan's England'. £30 - £40

351
Early 20th.C. Album of original amateur 
monochrome photographs featuring rural and 
urban landscapes in France, Switzerland and 
Cornwall and inhabitants in period dress.  
 £40 - £60

352
Autograph Album, probably once the 
property of Rana Taggart, soprano vocalist, 
featuring the autographs of some well 
known 19th./20thC.composers and soloists 
who have frequently supplemented their 
signatures with musical notation and verse 
or prose. Celebrities and soloists included 
are Humperdinck, Fanny Davies, Joachim, 
Steinbach, German and Nellie Melba. 
There are other signtaures which are as yet 
indistinct. The album also includes some 
accomplished sketches and water colours 
together with loose period photgraphs. 
Together with one other smaller album 
containig the autograph of Eddie Calvert & 
others.   £150 - £250

353
Millar H.R.: 
The ''Erythrina Caffra'' - ''Kaffi r Loom'' of Natal. 
Original fl oral water colour study, signed and 
dated 1931. Framed and glazed. £60 - £80

Lot 354 (detail)

354
Pierre van der Aa (Leiden): Het Eiland Sumatra 
en Malacca, Java en Borneo, C.1710.  24 x 
17cm., hand coloured. Mounted framed and 
glazed. £80 - £120

355
Mordern R.: Bedfordshire, C. 1720. clean and 
bright example. Mounted, framed & glazed.  
 £30 - £40

356
Miscellaenous Ephemera featuring early 
20th.C 1st. Birthday postcards (inc. Atwell), 
autograph album with cartoon-type sketches, 
commemorative presentation sheet with 
signatures of the Australian XI 1953 Coronation 
Tour team members and a decor- tive 
embossed metal box. £40 - £60

357
Bus & Coach Journal, Iliffe Transport 
Publications Ltd. A substantial run of this 
journal dating from the early 1940s until the late 
1960s featuring photographs of contemporary 
transport, technical articles and advertisments. 
Together with related publications. £80 - £100

All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition
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accomplished sketches and water colours 

containig the autograph of Eddie Calvert & 
£150 - £250

The ''Erythrina Caffra'' - ''Kaffi r Loom'' of Natal. 
Original fl oral water colour study, signed and 

£60 - £80

transport, technical articles and advertisments. 
Together with related publications. £80 - £100

Lot 357 (part)
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358
Vintage Commercial & Public Service Vehicles. 
A very substantial collection of original colour 
photographs featuring 14 Albums of Lorries, 
2 of Buses, 1 of Military vehicles and 1 of Fire 
Engines. Together with one album of Aircraft. 
All professionally presented & annotated either 
on non-adhesive leaves or clear plastic wallets. 
 £120 - £140

359
Autograph Miscellany: Leather bound Guest 
Book for 'Pant - y - Beilau House' (Landscape 
qto., aeg) which was the residence of Henry & 
Laura Partridge in the early 20th.C. containing 
the signatures of a number of guests; British 
Isles Rugby Union Team autographs, 1966 
together with two other smaller autograph 
albums featuring sketches & drawings. £40 - £60

360
Eccles Has A 
Jubilee,1947.: An 
illustrated commemorative 
review of Eccles Caravan 
construction & production 
from the early 1900s until 
1947. £40 - £60

361
 Norfolk & Suffolk - A Photographic archive 
of 80+ monochrome prints (21.5 x 16.5 cm)  
dating from 1860 to 1913  featuring Runcton 
House (Gurney family home), Houghton Hall, 
Mangreen Hall, Northrepps Hall, Necton Hall, 
Beeston Abbey, Brancaster, Westacre, Lamas 
Hall, Pentney, Colney Hall, Caynham Court, 
Stratton Strawless, Bawsey, Hardwick House & 
the Pier at Lowestoft - both internal & external 
views together with other locations in Norfolk 
& Suffolk.  A few of the Norfolk prints include 
prominent individuals including: V. & W. Gurney 
at Runcton, Lord and Lady Townshend At 
Raynham Hall, Hopton Hall Summer House 
with Charles Orde and Family, Runcton Hall with 
'Beatrice & Tony,' the Prince of Wales with the 
'Zuigari Eleven' (Cricket) at Sandringham, 

a 'Shooting Party' at Gayton, a 
group photo at Hardwick House 
(probably 'nobility'), Hunt & Hounds 
at Sennowe Park and ' Old Carr in 
the Garden at Runcton Hall.  The 
photographs derive from original 
negatives in the possession of a 
member of the Gurney family, one of 
whose descendants consigned the 
archive. Each photograph has an 
annotated note attached to the back 
providing information about who 
or what is featured together with a 
date.  £600 - £800

358
Vintage Commercial & Public Service Vehicles. 

360
Eccles Has A 
Jubilee,1947.: An 
illustrated commemorative 
review of Eccles Caravan 
construction & production 
from the early 1900s until 
1947. 
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'Zuigari Eleven' (Cricket) at Sandringham, 
a 'Shooting Party' at Gayton, a 
group photo at Hardwick House 
(probably 'nobility'), Hunt & Hounds 
at Sennowe Park and ' Old Carr in 
the Garden at Runcton Hall.  The 
photographs derive from original 
negatives in the possession of a 
member of the Gurney family, one of 
whose descendants consigned the 
archive. Each photograph has an 
annotated note attached to the back 
providing information about who 
or what is featured together with a 
date.  

Lot 361 (part)

Lot 358 (part)
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Lot 362 (part)

362
Kings Lynn and the River Yare, Norfolk. Norfolk 
& Suffolk - A Photographic archive of 18 
monochrome prints (21.5 x 16.5 cm)  dating 
from 1888 to 1912 featuring Fairground & town 
centre scenes, the Harbour with fi shing fl eet and 
the Town Hall Lynn. Together with Sailing Barges 
on the Yare at Bramerton and a Cromer beach 
scene.  £100 - £150

363
 A Photographic archive of 40 monochrome 
prints (21.5 x 16.5 cm)  dating from 1888 to 
1911 featuring a miscellaneous collection 
of landscapes, rural & urban together with 
buildings including, Dumbarton, Stains Castle, 
Ely, Ludlow Castle, Brockhurst, St. Michael's 
Mount, Folkestone, Shakenhurst, Morpeth, 
Marham, Caynham Court, Hastings, Wareham 
Court and the 'Crocodile' at Pangbourne Berks.  
 £150 - £200

364
The Italian Campaign, 3 
Sep 1943 - 2 May 1945 
- Royal Armoured Corps. 
Landscape Folio featuring 
detailed lists of RAC units 
& formations, tinted fi eld 
sketches by Eric Manning 
and portraits of senior staff 
by Grahame Drew. £30 - £40

364 - 375
Spare Lots  - 

376
Theatre and Show Programmes from London 
& Provincial Theatres featuring famous 
performances like The Black & White Minstrel 
Show, Charlie Girl, Miss Saigon & Oliver together 
with those featuring celebrities such as Ken 
Dodd, Max Bygraves & Victoria Wood. £30 - £40

377
Philately: A substantial collection comprised of 
four albums with First Day Covers presented 
in plastic wallets dated betwen 1964 & 1983, 
two stock card albums with mint stamps 
and a presentation folder, including stamps, 
celebrating the life of General De Gaulle.  
 £40 - £60

378
Philately: A collection of 9 smaller (8vo) stock 
albums containing some mint and some used 
stamps, with a range of subjects & themes from 
a wide range of countries.  £100 - £150

379
Philately: A large collection of 13 folio-sized 
stock albums containing some mint and some 
used stamps, a number featuring aviation 
& space exploration, from a wide range of 
countries. £150 - £250

380
Philately: Four commercial album binders 
featuring: Half Sovereign First Day Cover - 
Britain's Heraldic Past; Commemorative FDCs 
from Commonwealth countries & islands 
featuring Crown, £1 and 50p & 20p related 
to Queen Elizabeth II Golden Anniversary, 
Coronation Anniversaries, Parliament, WWII, 
Royal Mint, Festival of Britain etc. and a Baltic 
Medal commemorative cover.Together with three 
other albums featuring First Day Cover 'luxury' 
Millenium collection. Professionally mounted, 
presented and in fi ne condition.  £250 - £350

All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition
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£30 - £40

Spare Lots  - 

Millenium collection. Professionally mounted, 
presented and in fi ne condition.  £250 - £350

Lot 379 (part)
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381
Philately:  Six incomplete Albums of used and 
unsused issues of Gt. Britain stamps from 1911 
to 2003, all professionally mounted & portected.
 £80 - £100

382
Philately: Two albums, one containing a 
selection of 19th.& early 20th.C British  issues 
from 1840 to 1910, professionally mounted & 
protected. The second, Queen Victoria Cylinder 
Control examples, Postage Dues, Machin 
Sterling Booklet Panes and Souvenir sheets.  
 £60 - £80

383
Philately: A miscellaneous collection including: 
A folder containing sheets and part sheets of 
unused perforated stamps; an album & plastic 
cases featuring blocks of commemorative 
issues; an album containing older stamps; 
stamps with faults. £80 - £120

384
Collector's Miscellany:  Philately - Gibbons Great 
Britain Stamp Album featuring used stamps; Six 
earlier 20th.C.  Albums containing a variety of 
stamps; A collection of stamp covers & cards 
including some P.O.W. correspondence; Three 
stock-type albums containing matchbox labels.
 £80 - £120

385
Philately: Penny Black Cover, 14th. January, 
1841. £80 - £120

386
Four Vanity Lithograph Portraits including: 
'Cricket' - W.G. Grace; 'The Bells' - Henry Irving; 
'His Majesty's' - Max Beerbohm & 'English 
Music' - Arthur Sullivan. Together with an original 
Flanagan & Allen poster for the show 'These 
Foolish Things'. £60 - £80

387
Philately: Miscellaneous collection including 
Commemorative & Defi nitive sets  (Jersey 
Railway, James Bond, British Army Uniform etc) 
together with: Penny Black Anniversary Book, 
Royal Mail Special Stamps volume 1985 & 
Stamp World Offi cial Passport 1990. £40 - £60

388
 Large qto volume in a later brown buckram 
binding, C.1790.(pp349). Manuscript copy 
of the 'Magna Charta' (sic) transcribed from 
a printed copy by J. Brandwood   (Quaker). 
There follow sections on Rates for the 
County of Lancaster with details of the 
Taxes & Loys employed; Copies of Several 
Decrees made and passed in the Court of 
Chancery for the Duchy of Lancaster in the 
reigns of Queen Elizabeth (1st) and King 
James 1st  In addition, fi fty two pages at the 
rear of the volume consist of a substantial 
number of land and property valuations held 
either by local religious meeting groups, 
possibly Quakers, or individuals.dating from 
the same period as the transcribed book. 
Locations referred to include: Bury Meeting 
Premises Nuttal Lane; Higher Ramsbottam, 
Holcolme, Horwich, Higher & Lower 
Radisher, Tittleshaw, Tottington etc together 
with associated local names of individuals 
Formby, Kay , Meadowcroft, Pool, Barcroft, 
Elton, Rostron etc.). It is probably signifi cant 
that this volume came from a 'Genealogical 
Library.'  £600 - £800

Foolish Things'. £60 - £80

Lot 385



All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition
@WHPeacock   /WHPeacockAuctioneers 55

389
Philately: U.S.A. and Queen Victoria 
Commonwealth Stamps - 13 used examples.  
Professionally mounted, annotated and 
displayed.   £150 - £200

Lot 390

390
Philately: George V GB Stamps - 12 used 
examples, including inverted and side 
watermarks. Professionally mounted, annotated 
and displayed.   £250 - £300

391
Philately: Queen Victoria GB Stamps - 16 used 
examples, including one cover. Professionally 
mounted, annotated and displayed.   £180 - £230

392
Philately: Queen Victoria GB Stamps - 12 used 
examples. Professionally mounted, annotated 
and displayed.   £140 - £200

393
Philately & Embroidered post cards. A 
miscellaneous collection of stamps including a 
stock album, FDCs & covers Together with 10 
WWI embroidered post cards. £40 - £60

394
Philately: Queen Victoria GB Stamps - 31 used 
examples inc. SG. 126 5/- Red. Professionally 
mounted, annotated and displayed.  £190 - £220

395
Philately: Edward VII GB Stamps - 31 used 
examples inc. SG. 123 5/- Red. Professionally 
mounted, annotated and displayed. £120 - £150

396
 Philately: A collection of 18 used Queen 
Victoria Stamps, one on an original envelope. 
Professionally mounted, annotated and 
displayed.    £200 - £250

397
Philately: Philately: A collection of 12 used 
Queen Victoria Stamps, one on an original 
envelope. Professionally mounted and 
annotated.   £130 - £150

398 
Philately: A collection of 18 used Queen Victoria 
Stamps, professionally mounted and annotated.  
£200 - £300

399 
Philately: A collection of 18 used Queen Victoria 
Stamps, professionally mounted and annotated 
including one stamp on cover. £150 - £250

400 
Philately: Mid 20th.C. Album featuring a world 
wide collection of hinge mounted stamps, some 
early 20th.C. £60 - £80

Lot 389Lot 389

wide collection of hinge mounted stamps, some 
early 20th.C. £60 - £80

Lot 395
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Pictures & Prints

401
Marcus Ford (1914-1989), 
'Sizewell',  signed, oil on canvas, 44 x 82 cm £150 - £200

Lot 401

Lot 402
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402
Hugh van Dongen (Dutch, b. 1948), 
'Beached', 
signed, dated 1990 verso, 
oil on board, 
48 x 68.5 cm  £100 - £150

403
Emerson Harold Groom (1890-1983), 
'Derwentwater from Falcon Crag, 
Cumbria, 
signed, 
oil on board, 
39 x 48 cm 
*Bearing a presentation plaque 
'Presented to Sir John Laing 
C.B.E. by his friends in John Laing 
and Son Limited 24th September 
1969                                £60 - £100

404
After William John Allingham 
(19th/20th Century) a village dance, 
signed in pencil, 
stipple engraving, 
40 x 32 cm, 
together with three more in the 
same series and two further engravings               
 £60 - £100

405
After William Hogarth, engraved by B.Baron, 
'Marriage a-la-mode' plates I, III and VI, 
engraving, together with 'Proverbs chap III 
ver 16', 'First Stage of Cruelty' and four other 
Hogarth engravings (9) £100 - £150

406
20th Century School, 
a nude woman standing beside a skeleton, 
unsigned, 
oil on canvas, 
76 x 50 cm, together with another of a nude 
gentleman (2) £60 - £100

407
20th Century School, 
a head and shoulders portrait of a gentleman in 
period costume, 
unsigned, 
oil on board, 
24 x 19 cm £40 - £60

408
Late 19th/early 20th Century School, 
women bathing in a pond, 
unsigned, 
oil on canvas, 
16 x 20 cm £40 - £60

409
Barlow Moore (1834-1897), 
'St Michaels', 
signed, 
oil on panel, 
24 x 29 cm £200 - £300

410
J. Setter (19th Century), 
the sun shining through the clouds over a lake, 
mountain and church, 
signed and dated 1856, 
watercolour, 
24 x 34 cm £30 - £40

411
20th Century School, 
an abstract nude couple, 
unsigned, 
oil on panel, 
33 x 13 cm £40 - £60

412
M. Combe (19th Century School), 
a study of a church, 
signed, 
watercolour, 
14 x 16 cm £20 - £30

Lot 409
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Lot 413

413
Late 18th/early 19th Century School, 
a head and shoulders portrait of a lady, 
unsigned, 
watercolour, 
11 x 9 cm £80 - £120

Lot 414

414
19th Century School, 
a street vendor, 
unsigned, 
oil on copper, 
16 x 12 cm £100 - £150

Lot 417
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415
Late 19th Century School, 
a portrait of a young girl leaning on a chaise, 
unsigned, 
watercolour, 
24 x 20 cm £80 - £120

Lot 416

416
Geoffrey Birkbeck R.B.A. R.S.W. 
(1875-1954), 
'Glanford Ford', 
signed and dated 1946, 
watercolour, 
37 x 50 cm           £80 - £120

417
James Lloyd (1905-1974), 
'Three dogs by a wall', 
signed, gouache, 
24 x 34 cm 
*Bearing a Portal Gallery
 label verso           £500 - £800

418
After Laurence Stephen Lowry R. A. 
(1887-1976), 
'The Contraption',
 signed in pencil, with the blind 
stamp, from an edition of 750,  
colour reproduction, 
35 x 31 cm, together with the 
accompanying preliminary 
studies print of the sketch 
published by Adam Collection Ltd. 
(2) *Artist's Resale Rights may 
apply to the hammer price   
                                 £1000 - £1500

419
Nathaniel Parr after Tudor,
'A Prospect of the Upper Castle Court from the 
Council Chamber, Dublin', 
coloured engraving, 
24 x 37 cm, together with three other Irish 
engravings, each in a verre eglomise frame (4) 
 £100 - £150

420
Christine Slade (b. 1943), 
'Evening', 
signed, 
pastels, 
39 x 70 cm £120 - £150

421
After George Banter (19th Century), 
'The Bridesmaid', 
lithographic print, 
37 x 27 cm, together with an oval pencil and 
watercolour drawing of a seated pair of sisters 
(2)   £40 - £60

apply to the hammer price   

Lot 418
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422
Follower of Washington F. Friend 
(Canadian, 1880-1886), 
a shooting party in a canoe, 
bears signature, 
oil on board, 
35 x 46 cm £100 - £150

423
Harris Oxton (1886-1930), 
a landscape, 
signed, 
watercolour, 
36 x 25 cm £50 - £80

424
Iris Collett (Contemporary), 
a sleeping dog, 
signed, 
oil, 
33 x 42 cm £100 - £200

425
David Green (d. 2011), 
'The First Snow of Winter' 
signed, dated verso 1986, 
oil, 
35 x 54 cm £80 - £120

426
David Green (d. 2011), 
'Barges on the Orwell- Pin Mill', 
signed and dated 1983, 
watercolour, 
35 x 52 cm £60 - £100

427
David Green (d. 2011), 
'Morning Sunshine, Harrold', 
signed and dated 1981, 
watercolour, 
34 x 52 cm £80 - £120

Lot 422

Lot 426

Lot 424
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428
19th Century School, 
a pair of fi gures in period dress, 
unsigned, 
watercolour, 
24 x 17 cm, together with another by the same 
hand (2) £80 - £120

429
Leo Newman (fl . 1930-1949), 
'Tattershall Castle and Whitehall Court', 
signed, 
oil on board, 
45 x 65 cm £150 - £200

430
After Sir William Russell Flint RA (1880-1969), 
a seated woman choosing her jewellery, 
numbered in pencil 146/653, with blind stamp, 
limited edition 
unsigned print, 
28 x 37 cm £50 - £80

431
Arthur Hogg, after Gabriel Metsu, 
'Letter Writer Surprised', 
mezzotint, unframed in a gallery mount bearing 
a label for 'The Museum Galleries...Drury Lane, 
London', together with eight other similar prints 
in a green folio (9) £60 - £100

432
T. Cook after William Hogarth 
(1697-1764), 
'O Vanity of Age', 
engraving, 
34 x 40 cm, together with four 
others in the same series (5)  
                                   £80 - £120

433
After William Hogarth (1697-
1764), 
'The Times' plates I and II, 
reproduction, 
26 x 32 cm (2) £20 - £30

Lot 429

Lot 427
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434
After William Hogarth (1697-1764),
 'O The Roast Beef of Old England', 
engraving, 
37 x 44 cm, together with 'Garrick in the 
character of Richard 3rd' (2)� £60 - £80

435
Antoine Blanchard (French, 1910-1988), 
a Paris street scene, 
oil on canvas, 
49 x 59 cm� £2000 - £3000 

436
Antoine Blanchard (French, 1910-1988), 
a Paris street scene, 
oil on canvas, 
31 x 44 cm� £1800 - £2200 

437
Attributed to Carolus Ludovicus Weyts 
(Belgian, 1828-1876), 
'Spray of Maldon, Capt. Wm. Carter Passing 
Flushing 1860', 
unsigned but attribution to the mount, 
reverse painted on glass, 
71 x 55 cm� £400 - £600
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Lot 437

Lot 436
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438
John Leigh-Pemberton 
(1911-1997), 
After Sir Joshua Reynolds,  
'Samuel Whitbread the Elder', 
painted in 1951, 
oil on canvas, 
125 x 100 cm £300 - £500

439
Albert Dunington 
(1860-1941), 
cattle crossing a river, 
signed and '81, 
oil on canvas, 
75 x 127 cm £200 - £300

440 
Circle of William Etty, R.A. 
(1787-1849), a reclining nude 
with a child, 
signed with initials, 
oil on board, 
30 x 39 cm 
                                £400 - £600

441 - 480
Spare Lots

Lot 439

Lot 438
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Ceramics, Glass & Silver

481
A pair of Aesthetic Movement moon fl asks 
decorated with butterfl ies and foxgloves on a 
kingfi sher blue ground, h. 30 cm £50 - £80

482
A late 19th century Davenport part dessert 
service, gilt decorated with a landscape on a 
white ground, comprising three tazza, d. 24.5 
cm and nine side plates, d. 22.5 cm £80 - £120

483
A group of 19th century and later porcelain 
including a French perfume bottle and stopper 
of cylindrical form, h. 26 cm, a pierced dish 
of oval form, two teapots, a Dresden pierced 
work cabinet plate a pair of leaf shaped dishes 
and further items (12) £80 - £120

484
A (?)Byzantine terracotta water jug of 
globular form having a lions mask spout, the 
body relief decorated with sunfl owers, 
h. 34.5 cm  £200 - £300

485
A Herend covered 
tankard of cylindrical 
form, the lion fi nial 
above gilt metal 
mounts and a body 
relief decorated with 
a classical battle 
scene, h. 28.5 cm
 £150 - £200

486
A Herend covered tankard 
of cylindrical form, the 
'Roma' helmet fi nial above 
gilt metal mounts and a 
body relief decorated with a 
classical battle scene, 
h. 22 cm £100 - £150

487
A Herend covered 
tankard of 
cylindrical form, 
the lion fi nial above 
gilt metal mounts 
and a body relief 
decorated with 
a classical battle 
scene, h. 21.5 cm
 £80 - £120

488
A Herend covered 
tankard of cylindrical 
form, the lion fi nial 
above gilt metal 
mounts and a body 
relief decorated with a 
classical battle scene, 
h. 16.5 cm £100 - £150

A pair of Aesthetic Movement moon fl asks 
decorated with butterfl ies and foxgloves on a 

£50 - £80

A late 19th century Davenport part dessert 
service, gilt decorated with a landscape on a 
white ground, comprising three tazza, d. 24.5 

£80 - £120

A group of 19th century and later porcelain 
including a French perfume bottle and stopper 
of cylindrical form, h. 26 cm, a pierced dish 
of oval form, two teapots, a Dresden pierced 
work cabinet plate a pair of leaf shaped dishes 

£80 - £120

485
A Herend covered 
tankard of cylindrical 
form, the lion fi nial 
above gilt metal 
mounts and a body 
relief decorated with 
a classical battle 
scene, h. 28.5 cm

486

£150 - £200

A Herend covered tankard 

'Roma' helmet fi nial above 

body relief decorated with a 

£100 - £150

487

globular form having a lions mask spout, the 

£200 - £300

h. 22 cm £100 - £150

A Herend covered 
tankard of 
cylindrical form, 
the lion fi nial above 
gilt metal mounts 
and a body relief 
decorated with 
a classical battle 
scene, h. 21.5 cm

488
A Herend covered 
tankard of cylindrical 
form, the lion fi nial 
above gilt metal 
mounts and a body 
relief decorated with a 
classical battle scene, 

£100 - £150

487

Lot 486

Lot 485

Lot 487
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489
A Meissen fi gural group modelled as a family at 
rest on a rococo base, h. 10 cm, together with 
four further Continental fi gural groups (5)  
 £80 - £120

490
A KPM porcelain fi gure modelled 
as a female warrior, a child 
beneath her feet inspecting a 
sword, h. 27.5 cm    £80 - £120

491
A Meissen fi gure modelled 
as a male grape harvester 
on a rococo base, h. 24.5 
cm £80 - £120

492
A Sunderland lusterware 
water jug of typical form 
decorated with a view of 
'The Iron Bridge over the 
Wear', h. 22 cm, together 
with a 'Sailors' Fairwell' jug, 
smaller (2) £150 - £200

493
A Bloor Derby dish of circular form, gilt 
decorated with blue scrolls on a white ground, 
w. 29 cm, together with a matching dish of heart 
shaped form, a Newport Pottery sugar sifter and 
a Booth's milk jug (4) £60 - £100

494
A pair of 19th century Minton dishes, each gilt 
decorated with landscapes within a turquoise 
border, d. 23.5 cm, together with three matching 
saucer dishes (5) £30 - £40

495
A set of eight early 20th 
century clear glass 
champagne saucers/coupes, 
h. 14.5 cm *by repute these 
glasses were once used on 
the Cunard Line £150 - £200

496
A pair of late 19th century 
octagonal cabinet plates 
celebrating the British Empire 
and Benjamin Disraeli, 
w. 24 cm £20 - £30

497
A mixed group of Murano and 
Bimini coloured glass ornaments 
including deer, elephants and 
pheasants, together with seven 
Austrian spherical scent bottles 
(qty)                        £200 - £300

498
A Locke & Co. Worcester 
miniature vase of squat form 
decorated with a pheasant by 
Stinton on an ivory blush ground, 
h. 9.5 cm, together with a Royal 
Crown Derby trinket dish of shell 
form and an Abbeydale pin tray (3) £30 - £40

499
A 19th century Bohemian ruby fl ash glass vase 
of fl ared canted form, h. 32.5 cm, together with 
fi ve similar glasses (6) £100 - £150

500
A Sunderland lusterware-type tea 
canister of square form decorated 
with views of each season, 
h. 12.5 cm £40 - £60

A set of eight early 20th 

champagne saucers/coupes, 
h. 14.5 cm *by repute these 
glasses were once used on 

£150 - £200

A pair of late 19th century 
octagonal cabinet plates 
celebrating the British Empire 
and Benjamin Disraeli, 

£20 - £30

A mixed group of Murano and 
Bimini coloured glass ornaments 
including deer, elephants and 
pheasants, together with seven 
Austrian spherical scent bottles 

£200 - £300

A Locke & Co. Worcester 
miniature vase of squat form 
decorated with a pheasant by 
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border, d. 23.5 cm, together with three matching 
saucer dishes (5) £30 - £40

500
A Sunderland lusterware-type tea 
canister of square form decorated 
with views of each season, with views of each season, 
h. 12.5 cm 

A KPM porcelain fi gure modelled 
as a female warrior, a child 
beneath her feet inspecting a 

£80 - £120

A Meissen fi gure modelled 
as a male grape harvester 
on a rococo base, h. 24.5 

£80 - £120

A Sunderland lusterware 

decorated with a view of 
'The Iron Bridge over the 
Wear', h. 22 cm, together 
with a 'Sailors' Fairwell' jug, 

£150 - £200

glasses were once used on 
the Cunard Line 

496
A pair of late 19th century 
octagonal cabinet plates 
celebrating the British Empire 
and Benjamin Disraeli, 
w. 24 cm 

497
A mixed group of Murano and 
Bimini coloured glass ornaments 
including deer, elephants and 
pheasants, together with seven 
Austrian spherical scent bottles 
(qty)                        

498
A Locke & Co. Worcester 
miniature vase of squat form 
decorated with a pheasant by 

fi ve similar glasses (6) £100 - £150

Lot 500

Lot 499 (part)Lot 490

Lot 492
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Lot 501

501
A Sunderland lusterware two handled container 
of cylindrical form decorated with a view of 'The 
cast iron bridge over the River Wear', h. 9 cm
 £40 - £60

502
A 19th century silver mounted glass casket gilt 
decorated with rose sprays within a blue and 
white fi eld, w. 15.5 cm £50 - £80

503
A Safi  stoneware and metalware mounted 
charger of circular form decorated in a mustard 
glaze, base signed 'Homis, Safi ', d. 36.5 cm, 
together with a pair of Eastern two handled 
vases (3) £40 - £60

504
Spare Lot 

505
A 19th century Ironstone part dinner service 
decorated in the chinoiserie manner comprising:  
a tureen, cover and stand, w. 34 cm, three 
graduated meat plates, twenty-one dinner 
plates, d. 26.5 cm, fi fteen soup bowls, d. 26.5 
and  two small side plates  £100 - £150

506
A majolica canework oyster dish decorated in a 
plain green/cream glaze, d. 33 cm, together with 
sixteen matching side plates, d. 23.5 cm, some 
impressed 'Longchamp'  £150 - £200

A Sunderland lusterware two handled container 
of cylindrical form decorated with a view of 'The 
cast iron bridge over the River Wear', h. 9 cm

£40 - £60

A 19th century silver mounted glass casket gilt 
decorated with rose sprays within a blue and 

£50 - £80

charger of circular form decorated in a mustard 
glaze, base signed 'Homis, Safi ', d. 36.5 cm, 

Lot 507

507
A Moorcroft shallow dish of circular form, 
decorated with orchids on a mottled blue 
ground, Queen Mary label to base, d. 21.5 cm
 £40 - £60

508
A 19th century 
stoneware fl ask 
modelled as a Lord 
John Russell and 
reading 'The True 
Spirit of Reform', 
h. 19 cm £100 - £150
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504
Spare Lot 

A Moorcroft shallow dish of circular form, 
decorated with orchids on a mottled blue 
ground, Queen Mary label to base, d. 21.5 cm

508
A 19th century 
stoneware fl ask 
modelled as a Lord 
John Russell and 
reading 'The True 
Spirit of Reform', 
h. 19 cm £100 - £150

£40 - £60

£100 - £150

Lot 508

Lot 506 (part)
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509
A pair of Spode side plates transfer printed in 
the Chinoiserie manner, d. 20 cm (af) £30 - £40

Lot 510

510
A late 19th century Spode stoneware bottle 
vase incised and decorated in coloured enamels 
in the Chinoiserie manner, base impressed 
'Etruria', h. 28 cm £60 - £100

511
A Royal Crown Derby dish of shell form, w. 
24 cm, a Sunderland lusterware-type tea cup 
and saucer, together with a Windsor teapot, 
matching sugar bowl, cream jug and two 
saucers (8) £20 - £30saucers (8) 

512
A pair of Staffordshire fi gures each modelled as 
a zebra on a naturalist base, max h. 12.5 cm
 £100 - £150

513
A pair of Staffordshire bocage fi gures 
each modelled as a fl ower gatherer on a 
naturalistic base, both stamped 'Walton' 
verso, max h. 14 cm £100 - £150

514
A Staffordshire bocage fi gure modelled as a 
young male and his canine companion on a 
square plinth base, h. 14.5 cm, together with a 
similar fi gure (2) £80 - £120

515
A Staffordshire bocage fi gure modelled as a ram 
on a naturalistic base, h. 12.5 cm,  £40 - £60

516
A Staffordshire cow creamer on an oval base, 
h. 11 cm £40 - £60

517
A Welsh pottery cow creamer on a rectangular 
plinth base, h. 13. cm £100 - £150Lot 512

All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition
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Lot 517
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518
A Staffordshire fi gure modelled as young couple 
by a spring, h. 14 cm £60 - £100

519
A Staffordshire bocage fi gure modelled as a 
piper, h. 16 cm £100 - £150piper, h. 16 cm 

Lot 520

520
A Staffordshire bocage fi gural group titled 
'Tenderness' modelled as a couple and their 
lamb, stamped 'Walton' verso, h. 17 5 cm  
 £150 - £200

521
A Staffordshire bocage 'Tithe Pig' fi gural group, 
h. 14 cm £120 - £150

522
A Staffordshire bocage 'Tithe Pig' fi gural group, 
h. 19 cm £150 - £200

523
A Staffordshire bocage fi gural group 'Flight from 
Egypt', h. 17 cm £100 - £150

524
An enamelled copper plaque decorated with a 
river in autumn, signed A. Bureau, Limoges, 7.5 
x 9.5 cm, framed £20 - £30

525
A group of four canework paperweights, 
max d. 7 cm £40 - £60

526 - 550
Spare Lots

Lot 551

Lot 551
A pair of Victorian silver and parcel gilt salts 
of circular form, each decorated in the Neo-
classical manner on three paw feet, Walter & 
John Barnard, London 1877, d. 7 cm, together 
with a pair of matching spoons (4) £100 - £150

552
A pair of Edwardian silver peppers of vase 
shaped form, engraved in the Neo-Classical 
manner, maker JG, Birmingham 1901, 
h. 11.5 cm £40 - £60

553
A silver, parcel gilt and engine turned cigarette 
case of rectangular form, maker B Ltd., 
Birmingham 1946, l. 9.5 cm, together with a 
silver engine turned compact of square form and 
a dwarf candlestick (af) (3) £60 - £80

554
A silver and engine turned four piece dressing 
table set, Birmingham 1920 (4) £40 - £60

555
A William IV Irish silver serving spoon with bright 
cut engraving, makers mark indistinct, Dublin 
1832, l. 30.5 cm, together with two further Irish 
silver table spoons and six teaspoons, all with 
Dublin hallmarks, overall 11 ozs (9) £300 - £400

556
A silver and engine turned pin dish of circular 
form, d. 9 cm, a silver pusher spoon, a silver 
pickle fork and six silver salt spoons, various 
dates and makers, overall 4 ozs (9) £40 - £60

557
A pair of Victorian salts having cast shell and 
foliate borders above three masked feet, Joseph 
Angell I & Joseph Angell II, London 1846, 
d. 9.5 cm, 11.5 ozs (2) £150 - £200

Lot 558

558
A silver two handled sugar bowl of boat 
shaped form on four ball feet, together 
with a matching milk jug, William 
Hutton & Sons, Sheffi eld 1928, 13 ozs
 £120 - £150

Lot 522
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555
A William IV Irish silver serving spoon with bright 
cut engraving, makers mark indistinct, Dublin 
1832, l. 30.5 cm, together with two further Irish 
silver table spoons and six teaspoons, all with 
Dublin hallmarks, overall 11 ozs (9) £300 - £400

556
A silver and engine turned pin dish of circular 
form, d. 9 cm, a silver pusher spoon, a silver 
pickle fork and six silver salt spoons, various 
dates and makers, overall 4 ozs (9) £40 - £60

557
A pair of Victorian salts having cast shell and 
foliate borders above three masked feet, Joseph 
Angell I & Joseph Angell II, London 1846, 
d. 9.5 cm, 11.5 ozs (2) £150 - £200

Lot 558

558
A silver two handled sugar bowl of boat 
shaped form on four ball feet, together 
with a matching milk jug, William 
Hutton & Sons, Sheffi eld 1928, 13 ozs
 £120 - £150

559
A pair of early 20th century silver sauce boats of 
typical form with leaf capped c-scroll handles on 
hoof feet, Hicklenton & Sydal, Birmingham 1932, 
h. 9 cm, 9 ozs £120 - £150

Lot 560

560
A George III silver and parcel gilt milk jug with 
gadrooned border and body, lead capped 
handle and four cast foliate feet, London 1814, 
h. 10 cm, 7 ozs £80 - £120

561
A late Victorian silver salt of boat 
shaped form decorated with a pair 
of putti above four outswept feet, 
maker MS, London 1891, w. 8 cm 
 £80 - £120

562
A 19th century Continental 
metalware container of heart 
shaped form, the hinged cover 
with coronet fi nial above a circular 
foot, h. 8 cm £60 - £80

Lot 557

561561

All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition

A silver two handled sugar bowl of boat 

£120 - £150£120 - £150

of putti above four outswept feet, 
maker MS, London 1891, w. 8 cm 

Lot 561

Lot 562
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563
A George III silver card tray/desk stand of 
rectangular form with gadrooned border on four 
claw and ball feet, maker TD ID, London 1773, 
w. 21 cm, 5 ozs £100 - £150

564
An Early 20th century pierced silver bon bon 
dish of oval form, maker CCP, Sheffi eld 1925, 
w. 18.5 cm, 2 ozs £30 - £40

565
A Victorian Scottish silver bowl of circular 
form, the body repousse decorated with 
children at play, maker JM, Glasgow 1862, 
d. 11.5 cm, 12 ozs £600 - £800

566
A 19th century Continental metalware straining 
spoon with c-scroll and putti decoration, l. 15.5 
cm *a handwritten note by the original owner 
(included) states that the item was given to a 
family member by Princess Mathilde niece of 
Napoleon I   £40 - £60

567
A modern silver mounted easel back timepiece 
of rectangular form, Harrods, Sheffi eld 1995, h. 
16.5 cm, together with a mixed group of silver 
and metalware pocket watches and cases (qty)
 £50 - £80

568
An early 20th century metalware dish of oval 
form repousse decorated with fl owerheads on 
four outswept feet, w. 29.5 cm, 13 ozs, possibly 
Egyptian  £200 - £250

569
A cased set of twelve silver gilt 'The Royal 
Horticultural Society Flower' spoons. John 
Pinches, Sheffi eld 1974, with certifi cate  
 £80 - £120

570
After Thomas Swaffi eld Brown (1845-1914), 
a silver plated plaque relief decorated with a 
polo match, signed within the image and dated 
8/2/1907, William Hutton & Sons, 20.5 x 
16.5 cm £50 - £80

Lot 571

571
A metalware mounted hand mirror of oval form, 
the fi nial in the form of an exotic bird  within a 
foliate surround, 17.5 x 14 cm £80 - £120

572
A Victorian silver old English pattern table 
spoon, maker CB, London 1892, together with 
fi ve similar dessert spoons, various dates and 
makers, overall 8.5 ozs £70 - £90

573
A set of four George III silver old English pattern 
table spoons with bright cut engraving, maker 
IL, London 1804 and three matching teaspoons, 
overall 9 ozs (7) £80 - £120

574
Three Victorian silver Kings pattern 
and shell back dessert spoons, various 
makers, London 1836/46 and two 
matching teaspoons, overall 8 ozs (6)
 £60 - £100

ANTIQUE FURNITURE & COLLECTORS' ITEMS74

£50 - £80 overall 9 ozs (7) 

574
Three Victorian silver Kings pattern 
and shell back dessert spoons, various 
makers, London 1836/46 and two 
matching teaspoons, overall 8 ozs (6)

Lot 568
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575
A mixed parcel of silver comprising a silver 
mounted decanter, a cased set of six bean end 
coffee spoons, a dressing table container, a 
magnifying glass, a silver handled letter opener 
and a pickle fork and spoon, various dates and 
makers (qty) £60 - £100

576
A silver four piece tea service of bellied form, 
maker FC, Sheffi eld 1943, 55 ozs £550 - £600

577
A small early 20th century salver of typical form 
with piecrust border on three scrolled feet, 
maker RP, London 1923, d. 20 cm, 9.5 ozs  
 £100 - £150

578
A near pair of Egyptian metalware shallow 
dishes of circular form typically engraved 
within a scalloped border, d. 17.5 cm, 11 ozs  
                                                    £150 - £200

579
A German metalware and parcel gilt beaker of 
cylindrical form, h. 9.5 cm, 5 ozs £40 - £60

580
An early 20th century silver, parcel gilt and 
engine turned cigarette box of rectangular form, 
maker JBC&S, Birmingham 1925, w. 11.5 cm, 
together with a Chinese lidded container of oval 
form (2) £20 - £30

581
An Edwardian silver hand mirror repousse 
decorated in the Art Nouveau manner, maker BP 
DC, Birmingham 1909, together with a similar 
hairbrush and an old English pattern tea spoon 
(3) £20 - £30

582
A cased set of six silver handled butter knives, 
a cased silver egg cup and spoon and fi ve silver 
napkin rings, various dates and makers (qty)  
 £60 - £100

575
A mixed parcel of silver comprising a silver 
mounted decanter, a cased set of six bean end 

579
magnifying glass, a silver handled letter opener 
and a pickle fork and spoon, various dates and 

£60 - £100

£550 - £600

A small early 20th century salver of typical form 

maker RP, London 1923, d. 20 cm, 9.5 ozs  
£100 - £150

A German metalware and parcel gilt beaker of 
cylindrical form, h. 9.5 cm, 5 ozs £40 - £60

580

Lot 576

Lot 580 (part)
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583
A cased set of six silver bladed and mother of 
pearl handled butter knives, The Goldsmiths 
Company, Sheffi eld 1914 £30 - £40

584
A silver engine turned four piece dressing table 
set, W&H, Birmingham 1965, together with a 
Victorian silver fi ddle pattern teaspoon and a salt 
spoon (6) £40 - £60

585
A silver four piece dressing table set, typically 
repousse decorated with c-scrolls, B&Co., 
Birmingham 1963 £40 - £60

586
An Italian silver and parcel gilt plaque relief 
decorated with a sailing boat at harbour, signed 
Hanry, image 6.5 x 8.5 cm, together with a 
similar example of a landscape (2) £40 - £60

587
A set of six silver cake forks, maker EV, Sheffi eld 
1957, a set of six silver coffee spoons and a 
silver butter knife and spoon, various dates and 
makers, weighable silver 4.5 ozs (14) £40 - £60

588 - 1000
Spare Lots (Day Two)

Auction Centre & Café
OPEN TO THE PUBLIC SIX DAYS A WEEK

Established 1901

The Auction Centre provides five spacious auction rooms, reception area, offices, meeting 
rooms, gallery display areas and a fully serviced restaurant, open six days a week. To further 

enhance the customer experience the Auction Centre has wifi and modern audio visual systems, 
over 200 parking spaces, excellent loading facilities and is set in landscaped surroundings.

Bedford Auction Centre, Eastcotts Park, Wallis Way, Bedford, Bedfordshire MK42 0PE
Tel: 01234 266366 | info@peacockauction.co.uk | www.peacockauction.co.uk
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Vintage & Modern Wines & Spirits

1001
3 bottles, 1x Old St Andrews Clubhouse 
Premium blended Whisky with box dated 
1994, 70cl 40%, 2x Chivas Regal 12 year 
old blended Scotch Whisky with boxes, 
1x Duty Free bottling 1 litre 40GL old style 
& 1x bottling dated 2008 70cl 40%  £40 - 
£60

1002
A bottle of Strathisla 12 year old Pure 
Highland Malt Sotch Whisky, old style 
bottle with box 70cl 43% £40 - £60

1003
6 assorted bottles, 1x Jameson Irish Whiskey 
70cl 40%, 1x The Famous Grouse Scotch 
Whisky 1 litre 40%, 1x Bell's Original Scotch 
Whisky 70cl 40%, 1x Jack Daniel's Old No 7 
Tennessee Sour Mash Whiskey 35cl 40%, 1x 
Canadian Club Premium Canadian Whisky 
20cl 40% & 1x Tullamore Dew Finest Old 
Irish Whiskey 20cl 40%  £30 - £50

1004
3 assorted bottles, 1x 
Metaxxa Seven Star Gold 
Label Amphora Greek 
Brandy Export with box 
circa 1980's 70cl  40%, 
1x Lamb's Genuine Navy 
Rum 70cl 40% & 1x 
Disaronno Originale Italian 
Liqueur 50cl 28%   
 £30 - £50

1005
A bottle of Glen Kella Manx 
Whiskey circa 1980's 75cl 
40%  £30 - £50

1006
A bottle of Bushmills 
Millennium Malt Single Malt 
Irish Whiskey distilled in 
1975, Private Cask bottle 
number 295/248 from 
Cask Number 295 for L 
Brady 70cl 43%  
 £160 - £240

1007
A bottle of Bushmills Millennium Malt Single 
Malt Irish Whiskey distilled in 1975, Private Cask 
bottle number 295/237 from Cask Number 295 
for L Brady 70cl 43% £160 - £240

1008
A bottle of Glen Marnoch 
Small Batch Distillers 
Reserve 28 yr old Speyside 
Single Malt Scotch Whisky 
in box giftbox 70cl 43.4%
 £40 - £60

1009
A Private bottling of 1989 
Oban 24 year old West 
Coast Single Malt Scotch 
Whisky with own wooden 
box, Distilled 23rd March 
1989, Bottled July 2013 
Cask Strength, Bourbon 
Cask No 748 Bottle No 
224 of 258 70cl 47.8%.  
 £300 - £400

1004
3 assorted bottles, 1x 
Metaxxa Seven Star Gold 
Label Amphora Greek 
Brandy Export with box 
circa 1980's 70cl  40%, 
1x Lamb's Genuine Navy 
Rum 70cl 40% & 1x 
Disaronno Originale Italian 
Liqueur 50cl 28%   

1005
A bottle of Glen Kella Manx 
Whiskey circa 1980's 75cl 
40%  

1006
A bottle of Bushmills 
Millennium Malt Single Malt 
Irish Whiskey distilled in 
1975, Private Cask bottle 
number 295/248 from 
Cask Number 295 for L 
Brady 70cl 43%  Lot 1005

1994, 70cl 40%, 2x Chivas Regal 12 year 

1x Duty Free bottling 1 litre 40GL old style 
£40 - 

£40 - £60

6 assorted bottles, 1x Jameson Irish Whiskey 
70cl 40%, 1x The Famous Grouse Scotch 
Whisky 1 litre 40%, 1x Bell's Original Scotch 
Whisky 70cl 40%, 1x Jack Daniel's Old No 7 
Tennessee Sour Mash Whiskey 35cl 40%, 1x 
Canadian Club Premium Canadian Whisky 

£30 - £50
1007

Lot 1006 and 1007

bottle number 295/237 from Cask Number 295 
for L Brady 70cl 43% £160 - £240

A bottle of Glen Marnoch 
Small Batch Distillers 
Reserve 28 yr old Speyside 
Single Malt Scotch Whisky 
in box giftbox 70cl 43.4%

£40 - £60

A Private bottling of 1989 
Oban 24 year old West 
Coast Single Malt Scotch 
Whisky with own wooden 
box, Distilled 23rd March 
1989, Bottled July 2013 
Cask Strength, Bourbon 
Cask No 748 Bottle No 
224 of 258 70cl 47.8%.  

£300 - £400
Lot 1008
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1010
A Private bottling of 1989 
Oban 24 year old West Coast 
Single Malt Scotch Whisky 
with own wooden box, 
Distilled 23rd March 1989, 
Bottled July 2013 Cask 
Strength, Bourbon Cask No 
748 Bottle No 208 of 258 
70cl 47.8%.   £300 - £400

1011
A Bell's Scotch Whisky 
Wade Celebration decanter 
for Prince William 1982 50cl 
40% £5 - £10

1012
A bottle of Inverleven Single 
Lowland Malt Scotch Whisky 
Distilled in 1984 Bottled in 
1996 & selected by Gordon & 
Macphail with box 70cl 40% 
 £70 - £100

1013
A bottle of Glen Moray 15 year old Single 
Highland Malt Scotch Whisky comes with a 
Highland Regiments tin ''The Queen's Own 
Cameron Highlanders'' circa 1980s 70cl 43%
 £70 - £100

1014
A bottle of Tobermory 10 year old Single Malt 
Scotch Whisky from the Isle of Mull, old style 
bottle with box. 70cl 40%  £30 - £40

1015
3 bottles of Cognac, 1x Courvoiser 3 star 
Luxe Cognac 68cl 40%, 1x Hennessy VS 
Cognac with box 68cl 40% & 1x Remy 
Martin VSOP Fine Champagne Cognac with 
box 70cl 40% £40 - £60

1016
A bottle of The Famous Grouse 
Vintage Malt Whisky Distilled in 
1992, Bottled in 2004 with tin 
carton 70cl 40% £40 - £60

1017
An old bottle of Johnnie 
Walker Red Label Old 
Scotch Whisky, 70 proof no 
size stated but estimated 
75cl & circa 1960's 
                           £70 - £100

1018
3 bottles, 1x The Glenlivet 
12 year old Pure Single Malt 
Scotch Whisky, old style 
bottling with carton 70cl 40%, 
1x Glenfi ddich Special Reserve 
12 year old Highland Single 
Malt Scotch Whisky with carton 
70cl 40% & 1x Glenmorangie 
10 year old Single Highland Malt Scotch 
Whisky with carton 70cl 40%  £70 - £100

1019
3 bottles, 1x Hennessy VS Cognac with 
carton 70cl 40%, 1x half bottle Chivas Regal 
12 year old Scotch Whisky with box 35cl 
40% & 1x half Pedro Ximenez Royal Solera 
Jerez Sherry 37.5cl 17.5%  £30 - £40

1020
2 bottles, 1x Dalwhinnie 15 year old Single 
Highland Malt Scotch Whisky with box ''Classic 
Malts'' style as introduced in 1988, 70cl 43% 
& 1x Johnnie Walker Black Label 12 year old 
Scotch Whisky with box ''Duty Free'' 1 litre no 
strength stated. £60 - £100

1021
2 bottles, 1x Highland Park 12 year old Single 
Malt Scotch Whisky from Orkney Old Style 
round Bottle with box 75cl 43% & 1x small Glen 
Ord 12 year old Northern Highland Single Malt 
with carton 20cl 40%  £50 - £80

A Private bottling of 1989 
Oban 24 year old West Coast 
Single Malt Scotch Whisky 

Distilled 23rd March 1989, 

Strength, Bourbon Cask No 
748 Bottle No 208 of 258 

£300 - £400

Wade Celebration decanter 
for Prince William 1982 50cl 

£5 - £10

A bottle of Inverleven Single 
Lowland Malt Scotch Whisky 
Distilled in 1984 Bottled in 
1996 & selected by Gordon & 
Macphail with box 70cl 40% 

£70 - £100

1015
3 bottles of Cognac, 1x Courvoiser 3 star 
Luxe Cognac 68cl 40%, 1x Hennessy VS 
Cognac with box 68cl 40% & 1x Remy 
Martin VSOP Fine Champagne Cognac with 
box 70cl 40% 

1016
A bottle of The Famous Grouse 
Vintage Malt Whisky Distilled in 
1992, Bottled in 2004 with tin 
carton 70cl 40% 

1017
An old bottle of Johnnie 
Walker Red Label Old 
Scotch Whisky, 70 proof no 
size stated but estimated 
75cl & circa 1960's 
                           

1018
3 bottles, 1x The Glenlivet 
12 year old Pure Single Malt 
Scotch Whisky, old style 
bottling with carton 70cl 40%, 

Lot 1010

£40 - £60

A bottle of The Famous Grouse 
Vintage Malt Whisky Distilled in 
1992, Bottled in 2004 with tin 

£40 - £60

Scotch Whisky, 70 proof no 
size stated but estimated 

£70 - £100

3 bottles, 1x The Glenlivet 
12 year old Pure Single Malt 

bottling with carton 70cl 40%, 
1x Glenfi ddich Special Reserve 
12 year old Highland Single 
Malt Scotch Whisky with carton 

1013
1020
2 bottles, 1x Dalwhinnie 15 year old Single 

Lot 1010

Lot 1013

Lot 1017
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Lot 1022

1022
2 bottles, 1x Laphroaig 10 year old Single Islay 
Malt Scotch Whisky with carton, pre Royal 
Warrant, circa 1980's/early 1990's 1 litre 43% & 
1x Ardmore Highland Single Malt Peated Scotch 
Whisky with carton 70cl 46% £200 - £300

1023
A Quintessential Islay 1 
litre pack circa 1990's 
containing old style 
Laphroaig 10 year old 
& Ardbeg 15 year old 
Islay Single Malt Scotch 
Whiskies 50cl 43% each  
 £350 - £450

1024
3 bottles of Glenfi ddich 
Single Malt Scotch Whisky, 
1x Pure Malt with carton 
circa early 1980's 1litre 
43%, 1x Special Old 
Reserve circa 1980's 50cl 
43% & 1x Special Reserve 
12 years old with carton 
70cl 40% £80 - £120

1025
4 bottles, 1x Courvoisier VS Cognac with 
box 1 litre 40%, 1x Quinta Das Cerejeiras 
Aquardente Vinica Velha Reserva 
Portuguese old Brandy 70cl 40% & 2x 
Martell VS Fine Cognac, 1 litre 40% & 
70cl 40% with box  £60 - £100

1026
A bottle of Tullibardine 1988 Vintage 
Single Highland Malt Scotch Whisky The 
Quincentennial Malt bottled in 2007 to 
Celebrate 500 years since King James IV 
Coronation with box 70cl 46%  £50 - £80

1027
1 1/2 bottles of Glenfi ddich Pure Malt 
Scotch Whisky, 1x Special Old Reserve 
circa 1980's with Clans of the Scottish 
Highlands House of Stewart tin 75cl 40% 
& 1x Special Reserve with carton 35cl 
40%  £60 - £100

1028
1 1/2 bottles, 1x Chivas Regal 12 year old 
Scotch Whisky old style label circa 1980's with 
tin carton 75cl 40% & 1x half size Penderyn 
Aur Cymru Madeira fi nished Single Malt Welsh 
Whisky limited bottling Mar/09 35cl 46%   
 £20 - £30

1029
4 bottles, 1x Bonaparte Napoleon Brandy 1 litre 
40%, 1x Rignac 4 star Brand Napoleon 70cl 
40%, 1x Hoppe Kirsch de Cuisine Liqueur 50cl 
25.7% & Somerset 5 year old Cider Brandy with 
box 35cl 42%  £20 - £30

1030
7 various bottles, 1x Vinco Schnapps Peach 
20%, 2x Captain Morgan Original Rum 35cl 
& 1 litre 40%, 1x Teacher's Highland Cream 
Scotch Whisky 1 litre 43%, 1x Southern Comfort 
Liqueur Spirit 50cl 43%, 1x Dooley's Original 
Toffee & Vodka 70cl 17% & 1x Pages Abricot 
Liqueur 70cl 35%  £30 - £50

1031
4 various bottles and a miniature, 1x Smirnoff 
No 21 Vodka 70cl 37.5%, 1x Bacardi Superior 
Blanca Rum 70cl 37.5%, 1x Cointreau liqueur 
70cl 40%, 1x Drambuie liqueur with box 50cl 
40% & 1x Bruichladdich 10yr old miniature 5cl 
43% £20 - £30

1023
A Quintessential Islay 1 
litre pack circa 1990's 
containing old style 
Laphroaig 10 year old 
& Ardbeg 15 year old 
Islay Single Malt Scotch 
Whiskies 50cl 43% each  

1024
3 bottles of Glenfi ddich 
Single Malt Scotch Whisky, 
1x Pure Malt with carton 
circa early 1980's 1litre 
43%, 1x Special Old 
Reserve circa 1980's 50cl 
43% & 1x Special Reserve 
12 years old with carton 
70cl 40% Lot 1023
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1032
4 bottles, 1x Courvoiser VS Cognac 70cl 40%, 
1x Sainbury's XO french Brandy 70cl 40%, 
1x Lamb's Navy Rum 35cl 40% & 1x Croft 
Delicado Extra Dry Sherry 75cl 15%  £20 - £30

Lot 1033

1033
A bottle of Gran Patron Platinum Silver Tequila 
100% Agave Bottle No 29961 PSM with gift box 
70cl 40%  £80 - £120

1034
A bottle of Gran 
Patron Platinum 
Silver Tequila 100% 
Agave with gift box 
(sealed) 70cl 40% 
 £80 - £120

1035
A bottle of Ben 
Bracken 28 year 
old Speyside Single 
Malt Scotch Whisky 
with box 70cl 40% 
 £50 - £70

1036
A bottle of Bombay 
Sapphire Laverstoke 
Mill Distillery Limited 
Edition Gin with 
presentation box 
70cl 40%  £30 - £50

1037
An old bottle of Johnnie Walker 
Black Label Old Scotch Whisky 
Extra Special Duty Free label 
circa 1970's/80's with box 
75cl £40 - £60

1038
An old dumpy bottle of 
Tamnavulin Glenlivet Single 
Malt Scotch Whisky with 
box circa 1970's 26 2/3 fl  
oz 75 proof £50 - £80

1039
A bottle of Dalwhinnie 15 
year old Centenary Edition 
1898-1998 Single Highland 
Malt Scotch Whisky with box 
70cl 43%  £50 - £80

1040
3 various bottles, 1x Chivas Regal 12 year 
old Scotch Whisky with box circa mid 1970's 
75cl/26.4 fl  oz 43% / 75 proof, 1x Bell's Wade 
Celebration bell circa 1970's with Scotch 
Whisky 6 2/3 fl  oz 70 proof & 1x GlenMorangie 
10 year old Single Highland Malt Scotch Whisky 
with carton 35cl 40% £30 - £50

1041
An old Imperial Quart bottle of Jack 
Daniel's Old Time No 7 Tennessee 
Sour Mash Whiskey circa 1960's no 
strength stated. £50 - £80

1042
2 bottles of Southern Comfort Spirit 
Liqueur, 1x 100 Proof 1 litre 50% & 1x 
70cl 40% with box and glass  £20 - £30

1043
3 old bottles of Linie Aquavit, 1x 
Loiten Braenderi's Oslo 100cl 41.5% 
matured in transport 1985, 1x Loiten 
Braenderi's Duty free with box 
matured in transport in 1978 no size 
nor strength stated & 1x Throndhjem 
matured in transport 1982 35cl 41.5%
 £50 - £80

£80 - £120

£80 - £120

£50 - £70

Sapphire Laverstoke 

£30 - £50

An old Imperial Quart bottle of Jack 

Sour Mash Whiskey circa 1960's no 
strength stated. 

2 bottles of Southern Comfort Spirit 

3 old bottles of Linie Aquavit, 1x 

Lot 1035

An old bottle of Johnnie Walker 
Black Label Old Scotch Whisky 
Extra Special Duty Free label 
circa 1970's/80's with box 

£40 - £60

Tamnavulin Glenlivet Single 
Malt Scotch Whisky with 
box circa 1970's 26 2/3 fl  

£50 - £80

A bottle of Dalwhinnie 15 
year old Centenary Edition 
1898-1998 Single Highland 
Malt Scotch Whisky with box 

£50 - £80 Lot 1038
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1044
2 bottles and 6 miniatures, 1x Gordon's 
Imported Special London Dry Gin 1 litre 47.3%, 
1x Bombay Sapphire London Dry Gin 70cl 40%, 
1x The Macallan 10 yr old 5cl 40% & 1x Set of 
Absolute Five Vodka variety pack each 5cl 40%
 £40 - £60

1045
4 bottles, 1x Remy Matin VSOP Fine 
Champagne Cognac with box 70cl 40%, 1x 
Bols Kirsch Liqueur 50cl 45%, 1x Engelhard 
Cherry Doublo Liqueur Cherry Wine 70cl 
17.25% & 1x Drambuie Isle of Skye liqueur 
37.5cl £25 - £35

1046
A Glemorangie gift set (sealed) containing a 
bottle of Glemorangie Original Highland Scotch 
Whisky 70cl 40% & two glass tumblers £20 - £30

1047
2 bottles of Glenmorangie Single Highland Malt 
Scotch Whisky with cartons, 1x Burgundy Wood 
Finish with Cote D'Or Burgundy casks 70cl 43% 
& 1x 10 year old old style bottle 70cl 40%  
 £70 - £100

1048
2 bottles, 1x The Glenlivet 12 year old Single 
Malt Scotch Whisky with box 70cl 40% & 1x 
Glen Moray Classic Speyside Single Malt Scotch 
Whisky with carton 70cl 40% £40 - £60

1049
2 bottles of Glenfi ddich Single Malt Scotch 
Whisky with cartons, 1x Pure Malt Special 
Reserve old style 70cl 40% & 1x 12 year old 
Signature Malt 70cl 40%                £40 - £60

1050
3 bottles, 1x Domaine de Joy X.O. Bas-
Armagnac with box 50cl 42%, 1x Martell 
VS Fine Cognac with box 70cl 40% & 
1x Bell's 8 year old Extra Special Old 
Scotch Scotch Whisky with carton 70cl 
40% £40 - £60

1051
A bottle of George & JG Smith's 
Glenlivet All Malt Speyside Scotch 
Whisky distilled in 1938 and bottled by 
Gordon & Macphail circa 1980's 75cl 
40% £1000 - £1500

1052
A bottle of Prince of Wales 
Oak Aged 12 vyear old 
Welsh Malt Whisky by the 
Welsh Whisky Co Brecon 
with carton circa 1980's 
70cl 40%   £40 - £60

1053
A Gin Advent Calender (A/F 
one miniature missing) with 
a selection of 5cl gins (Note 
VAT will be added to the bid 
price on this lot) £20 - £30

1054
A Mackinlay's Legacy 
12 yr old Scotch Whisky 
miniature 5cl with 2 Bell's 
Scotch Whisky bells 6 2/3 fl  
oz & miniature  £5 - £10

1055
An old bottle of James Buchannan 
''Black & White'' Choice Old Scotch 
Whisky circa 1960's 70 proof with 
spring cap. Note Label creased and 
seal loose on cap. £40 - £60

VINTAGE & MODERN WINES & SPIRITS

Glen Moray Classic Speyside Single Malt Scotch 
£40 - £60

2 bottles of Glenfi ddich Single Malt Scotch 
Whisky with cartons, 1x Pure Malt Special 
Reserve old style 70cl 40% & 1x 12 year old 

£40 - £60

3 bottles, 1x Domaine de Joy X.O. Bas-
Armagnac with box 50cl 42%, 1x Martell 
VS Fine Cognac with box 70cl 40% & 

Scotch Scotch Whisky with carton 70cl 
£40 - £60

Whisky distilled in 1938 and bottled by 

£1000 - £1500

1055
An old bottle of James Buchannan 
''Black & White'' Choice Old Scotch 
Whisky circa 1960's 70 proof with 
spring cap. Note Label creased and 
seal loose on cap. 

Lot 1051

£40 - £60

a selection of 5cl gins (Note 
VAT will be added to the bid 

£20 - £30

Scotch Whisky bells 6 2/3 fl  
£5 - £10 Lot 1052oz & miniature  £5 - £10£5 - £10

Lot 1055, 1056, 1057
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1056
An old bottle of The Old Blend Scotch Whisky 
of the White Horse Cellar with spring cap, Royal 
Warrant by the Queen and intact seal circa 
1950's/60's No size nor strenght stated  
 £200 - £300

1057
An old bottle od Martell 3 star Very Old Pale 
Cognac with spring cap and intact seal 70 proof 
 £100 - £150

1058
An old bottle of John Haig Dimple Old Blended 
Scotch Whisky with box circa early 1970's/late 
1960's 26 2/3 fl  oz 70 proof £20 - £30

1059
4 old bottles of Johnnie Walker Old Scotch 
Whisky circa 1970's, 1x Black Label Extra 
Special 26 2/3 fl  oz 70 proof & 3x Red Label 26 
2/3 fl  oz 70 proof £100 - £150

1060
5 bottles, 1x Southern Comfort 26 2/3 fl  oz 87.7 
proof, 1x Bell's Extra Special Old Scotch Whisky 
75cl 40%, 1x Gordon's Special Dry London Gin 
75cl 40%, 1x Martini Rosso 1 litre 15% & 1x 
Cinzano Rosso 1 litre 15% £40 - £60

1061
2 bottles, 1x Remy Martin VSOP Fine 
Champagne Cognac with carton 70cl 40% & 1x 
Courvoisier VS Cognac 70cl 40% £30 - £40

1062
2 bottles, 1x 
Glenfi ddich 12 year 
old Single Malt Scotch 
Whisky with carton 
70cl 40% & 1x The 
Famous Grouse Finest 
Scotch Whisky 1 litre 
40% £30 - £40

1063
A bottle of The 
Macallan 10 year old 
Single Highland Malt 
Scotch Whisky, old 
style label and bottle 
with tin 70cl 40%
 £150 - £250

1064
2 bottles of Laphroaig 10 year old Islay Single 
Malt Scotch Whisky, 1 with old style label and 
cartons 70cl 40%   £60 - £90

1065
2 bottles of Laphroaig Select Islay Single Malt 
Scotch Whisky with cartons 70cl 40% £20 - £30

1066
2 bottles of Talisker 10 year old Single Malt 
Scotch Whisky from The Isle of Skye with boxes, 
1 old style, 70cl 45.8% £40 - £60

1067
3 bottles of Glenfi ddich 12 year old Single Malt 
Scotch Whisky with cartons, 1x Special Reserve 
Pure 70cl 40% & 2x Our Signature Malt 70cl 
40% £50 - £80

1068
2 bottles, 1x Highland Park 12 year old Single 
Malt Scotch Whisky with carton 70cl 40% & 1x 
Glen Maroch 12 year old Single Speyside Malt 
Scotch Whisky with carton 70cl 40% £30 - £50

1069
3 bottles of The Glenlivet 12 year old Single Malt 
Scotch Whisky with boxes, 1 old style bottle and 
label, 70cl 40% £50 - £80

1070
3 bottles, 1x The Singleton Spey Casade Single 
Malt Scotch Whisky from Dufftown with box 70cl 
40% & 2x Aberlour 10 year old Highland Single 
Malt Scotch Whisky with cartons 70cl 40%  
 £30 - £50

1071
A Chateau Limoges Courvoisier Fine 
Champagne Cognac limited edition Ceramic 
decanter by Bernardaud with box and certifi cate 
70cl 40% £50 - £80

1072
4 bottles, 1x The Black Grouse Scotch Whisky 
with box 70cl 40% plus Famous Grouse 
miniature in tin, 1x Lakka Lapponia Cloudberry 
liqueur from Finland 50cl 21% & 2x William 
Grant's Family Reserve Finest Scoch Whisky 
with boxes 1 litre 43% & 70cl 40% £30 - £50

Champagne Cognac with carton 70cl 40% & 1x 
Courvoisier VS Cognac 70cl 40% 

1062
2 bottles, 1x 
Glenfi ddich 12 year 
old Single Malt Scotch 
Whisky with carton 
70cl 40% & 1x The 
Famous Grouse Finest 
Scotch Whisky 1 litre 
40% 

1063
A bottle of The 
Macallan 10 year old 
Single Highland Malt 
Scotch Whisky, old 
style label and bottle 
with tin 70cl 40%

£150 - £250£150 - £250

Lot 1063
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1073
A box of assorted miniatures and small bottles 
including about 20 various Whisky miniatures  
 £20 - £30

1074
A box of assorted bottles and miniatures 
including a Tequila set, various bottled beers, 
Ouzo etc  £20 - £30

1075
A collection of miniatures, approx 100 including 
Whisky, Vodka etc. £30 - £50

1076
A box of assorted Whisky miniatures and phials, 
approx 30 £30 - £40

1077
A box of assorted miniatures £20 - £30

1078
3 empty Jim Beam's and other Bourbon 
ceramic novelty decanters  £5 - £10

1079
A collection of celebration ales. £10 - £20

1080
A collection of celebration ales and beers  
 £5 - £10

1081 - 1100
Spare Lots 

1101
A bottle of Dow's Quinta Do 
Bomfi m 1986 Vintage Port 75cl 
20% (Ullage into neck) £30 - £40

1102
3 1/2 bottles, 1x Taylor's 1996 Late 
bottled Vintage Port with box bottled 
2001 75cl, 1x Harrods Dow's 1997 
Late Bottled Vintage Port bottled 
in 2003 75cl, 1x half bottle Taylor's 
1999 Late Bottled Vintage Port 
bottled 2004 37.5cl & 1x Marks & 
Spencer 2011 Late Bottled Vintage 
Port 75cl   £40 - £60

1103
A bottle of Cossart Gordon Bual 
Vintage 1920 Medium Sweet Madeira 
Wine 75cl (ullage into neck) £300 - £400

1104
A bottle of Cockburn's 1983 Vintage Port 75cl 
(ullage base of neck) £30 - £50

1105
2 bottles, 1x Cockburns Special Reserve Port 
75cl 20% & 1x Harveys Bristol Cream  75cl 
17.5% £10 - £20

1106
1 bottle of Croft Original Sherry with box 75cl 
17.5%  £5 - £10

1107
3 bottles, 1x Dow's Quinta Do Bomfi m 1999 
Vintage Port with box, 1x Dow's Crusted Port 
bottled 2004 with box & 1x St Michael 1984 
Late Bottled Vintage Port bottled in 1990 with 
box (ullages all into neck)  £50 - £80

1108
4 bottles, 1x Sandeman Founder's Reserve Port 
with box, 1x Cockburn's Fine Ruby Port, 1x 
Croft Platinum Reserve Port & 1x Croft Original 
Sherry 1 litre  £20 - £30

1109
4 bottles of Port, 1x Croft Indulgence 75cl, 1x 
Croft Platinum 75cl, 1x Taylor's First Estate 75cl 
& 1x Dow's Trademark 75cl £20 - £30

1110
5 bottles of Port, 1x The Port of Leith by 
Churchill Graham 75cl, 1x Cockburn's Assured 
Exclusive Edition 75cl, 3x Cockburn's Special 
Reserve 1 with box, 2x 75cl & 1x 1 litre plus a 
miniature Chianti  £20 - £30

1111
A bottle of Quinta De La 
Rosa 1988 Vintage Port 75cl 
(ullage into neck) £30 - £40

1112
5 bottles, 1x Faustino 
1 Gran Reserva 1996 
Rioja, 1x Mandola Pale 
Cream Sherry, 1x Monto 
Cristo Medium Montilla 
Moriles, 1x Croft Original 
& 1x Harvey's Finesse 
Pale Cream Sherry  
                        £10 - £20

£30 - £40

3 1/2 bottles, 1x Taylor's 1996 Late 
bottled Vintage Port with box bottled 
2001 75cl, 1x Harrods Dow's 1997 

Spencer 2011 Late Bottled Vintage 
£40 - £60

Vintage 1920 Medium Sweet Madeira 
£300 - £400

1110
5 bottles of Port, 1x The Port of Leith by 
Churchill Graham 75cl, 1x Cockburn's Assured 
Exclusive Edition 75cl, 3x Cockburn's Special 
Reserve 1 with box, 2x 75cl & 1x 1 litre plus a 
miniature Chianti  
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£20 - £30

Rosa 1988 Vintage Port 75cl 
£30 - £40

Pale Cream Sherry  

Lot 1103 Lot 1111
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1113
A bottle of Taylor Fadgate 1975 
Vintage Port (ullage into neck)  
 £40 - £60

1114
A bottle of 
Graham's Quinta 
Dos Malvedos 1979 
Vintage Port (ullage 
into neck) £50 - £80

1115
A bottle of Fonseca's Finest 1980 Vintage Port 
(ullage top shoulder) £30 - £50

1116
2 bottles, 1x The Wine Society Centenary Late 
Bottle Vintage Port 1974 & 1x Sandeman 20 
year old Tawny Port bottled in 1993 £20 - £30

1117
A bottle of Sandeman Late Bottled Vintage 1981 
Port with own wooden box £30 - £40

1118
2 bottles of Taylor Fladgate Late Bottled Vintage 
Port, 1x 2001 (bottled in 2007) & 1x 2003 
(bottled in 2008) £30 - £40

1119
3 bottles, 1x Noval Unfi ltered Late Bottled 
Vintage 2003 Port, 1x Graham's 2009 Late 
Bottled Vintage Port & 1x Warre's Optima 10 
year old Tawny Port 50cl with box £20 - £30

1120
3 bottles of Hetszolo 8  Cuvee Anna 2006 Tokaj 
sweet wine from Hungary 50cl 11.5% £10 - £20

1121
7 bottles, 6x Harvey's Bristol Cream Sheery 1x 
1.5litre, 4x 1 litre & 1x 10cl with box & a bottle of 
Niuts Saint Georges 2001 selected by Tesco  
 £30 - £40

1122
9 bottles, 1x Harvey Club Amontillado Medium 
Dry Sherry 75cl & 8x Harvey Bristol Cream 
Sherry 75cl £20 - £30

1123 - 1140
Spare Lot 

1141
6 bottles of Monterez a blend of white wine, 
brandy and orange 70cl 14.9%  £20 - £30

1142
6 bottles of Monterez a blend of white wine, 
brandy and orange 70cl 14.9%  £20 - £30

1143
6 bottles of Monterez Citron a blend of white 
wine, brandy and lemon 70cl 17.5%  £20 - £30

1144
6 bottles of Monterez Citron a blend of white 
wine, brandy and lemon 70cl 17.5%  £20 - £30

1145
6 bottles of Monterez Citron a blend of white 
wine, brandy and lemon 70cl 17.5%  £20 - £30

1146
6 bottles of Monterez Citron a blend of white 
wine, brandy and lemon 70cl 17.5%  £20 - £30

1147
6 bottles of Monterez Citron a blend of white 
wine, brandy and lemon 70cl 17.5%  £20 - £30

1148
9 bottles of Monterez, 1x Orange & 8x Citron 
70cl 14.9% & 17.5%  £20 - £30

1149
6 bottles of Ginger Wine by Sainburys 70cl 
13.5% £10 - £20

1150
6 bottles, 5x Ginger Wine by Sainburys 70cl 
13.5% & 1x Marie Brizard Anisette liqueur 1 litre 
25% £10 - £20

1113
A bottle of Taylor Fadgate 1975 
Vintage Port (ullage into neck)  

£40 - £60

Dos Malvedos 1979 

£50 - £80

Lot 1113

Lot 1114
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Lot 1151

1151
A Jeroboam of Moet & Chandon Brut Imperial 
Champagne with own wooden box 3 litre 12%
 £100 - £150

1152
A bottle of Armand De Brignac Ace Of Spades 
Gold Brut Champagne with own box 75cl 
12.5% £100 - £150

1153
A bottle of Heidsieck & Co Monopole Blue Top 
Brut Champagne 75cl 12% £10 - £20

1154
A bottle of Moet & Chandon Brut Imperial 
Champagne with box 75cl 12% £10 - £20

1155
A bottle of Louis Roederer 
Cristal 1981 Brut Champagne 
75cl £200 - £250

1156
A Jeroboam of Laurent Perrier 
Brut LP Champagne 3 litres 
                                £70 - £100

1157
2 Magnums of Champagne, 
1x Laurent Perrier Brut LP 
1.5L & 1x Ruinart Brut 1.5L 
 £50 - £80

1158
A bottle of Laurent 
Perrier Vintage 1985 Brut 
Champagne with box 75cl
 £70 - £100

1159
A bottle of Moet & Chandon 
Brut Imperial Vintage 1986 
Champagne with box (sealed) 
75cl  £80 - £120

1160
3 bottles, 2x Taittinger Brut Reserve 
Champagne with boxes 75cl & 1x Moet & 
Chandon Brut Imperial Champagne 75cl
 £40 - £60

1161
2 bottles of Veuve Clicquot 
Ponsardin Brut Champagne 75cl
 £20 - £30

VINTAGE & MODERN WINES & SPIRITS
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£100 - £150 Brut Imperial Vintage 1986 
Champagne with box (sealed) 
75cl  

1160
3 bottles, 2x Taittinger Brut Reserve 
Champagne with boxes 75cl & 1x Moet & 
Chandon Brut Imperial Champagne 75cl

1161
2 bottles of Veuve Clicquot 
Ponsardin Brut Champagne 75cl

Champagne with box 75cl 12% £10 - £20

A bottle of Louis Roederer 
Cristal 1981 Brut Champagne 

£200 - £250

A Jeroboam of Laurent Perrier 
Brut LP Champagne 3 litres 

£70 - £100

2 Magnums of Champagne, 
1x Laurent Perrier Brut LP 
1.5L & 1x Ruinart Brut 1.5L 

£50 - £80

Perrier Vintage 1985 Brut 
Champagne with box 75cl

£70 - £100

A bottle of Moet & Chandon 
Brut Imperial Vintage 1986 
Champagne with box (sealed) 

£80 - £120

Lot 1153

Lot 1155
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1162
2 bottles of Lanson Brut Champagne, 1x 
Black Label with box & 1x Rose Label 75cl
 £20 - £30

1163
3 bottles of Champagne, 1x 
Heidseick & Co Monopole Gold Top 
2004 with box, 1x Moutard Grande 
Cuvee & 1x Tesco Premier Cru 75cl  
                                            £20 - £30

1164
4 bottles, 1x La Gioiosa Et Amorosa Ca'Divo 
Spumante Extra Dry 75cl, 1x Veuve De 
Bomonde Brut Blanc de Blancs Vin Mousseux 
75cl, 1x Arestel Cava Brut Reserva & 1x Prestige 
Brut Cava 75cl  £20 - £30

1165
A framed and glazed picture constructed from 
Champagne foil, labeled Gerard Puvis for St 
Vincent 2000 - Gevery Chambertin £10 - £20

1166
A bottle of Louis Roederer Cristal 2009 Vintage 
Champagne with box £60 - £90

1167
A bottle of Louis Roederer Cristal 2006 Vintage 
Champagne with box £70 - £100

1168
A bottle of Louis Roederer Cristal 2005 Vintage 
Champagne with box £70 - £100

1169
A bottle of Louis Roederer Cristal 2005 Vintage 
Champagne with box £60 - £90

1170
A bottle of Louis Roederer Cristal 
2004 Vintage Champagne with 
wrong box £80 - £120

1171
A bottle of Louis Roederer Cristal 
2004 Vintage Champagne with 
box (box damaged) £80 - £120

1172
A bottle of Armand De Brignac 
Ace of Spades Brut Rose with box 
 £120 - £180

1173
A bottle of Armand De Brignac Ace of Spades 
Brut Rose with box  £120 - £180

1174
A bottle of Armand De Brignac Ace of Spades 
Brut with box  £80 - £120

1175
A bottle of Armand De Brignac Ace of Spades 
Brut with box  £80 - £120

1176
A bottle of Armand De Brignac Ace of Spades 
Brut with box (NB some foil missing) £80 - £120

1177
A bottle of Armand De Brignac Ace 
of Spades Brut with box (Box lid 
damaged and some foil missing on 
bottle) £80 - £120

2 bottles of Lanson Brut Champagne, 1x 
Black Label with box & 1x Rose Label 75cl

£20 - £30

Heidseick & Co Monopole Gold Top 
2004 with box, 1x Moutard Grande 
Cuvee & 1x Tesco Premier Cru 75cl  

£20 - £30

4 bottles, 1x La Gioiosa Et Amorosa Ca'Divo 
Spumante Extra Dry 75cl, 1x Veuve De 
Bomonde Brut Blanc de Blancs Vin Mousseux 
75cl, 1x Arestel Cava Brut Reserva & 1x Prestige 

£20 - £30 1173
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A bottle of Louis Roederer Cristal 2005 Vintage 
£70 - £100

A bottle of Louis Roederer Cristal 2005 Vintage 
£60 - £90

A bottle of Louis Roederer Cristal 
2004 Vintage Champagne with 

£80 - £120

A bottle of Louis Roederer Cristal 
2004 Vintage Champagne with 

£80 - £120

Ace of Spades Brut Rose with box Ace of Spades Brut Rose with box 
£120 - £180

1177
A bottle of Armand De Brignac Ace 
of Spades Brut with box (Box lid 
damaged and some foil missing on 
bottle) £80 - £120

Lot 1167

Lot 1172
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1178
A bottle of Moet et Chandon Cuvee Dom 
Perignon 1985 Vintage Champagne with box
 £100 - £150

1179
3 bottles of Champagne, 1x Taittinger Brut with 
box, 1x Bollingger Special Cuvee Brut & 1x 
Moet & Chandon Imperial Brut  £40 - £60

1180
3 bottles, 1x Monsigny Brut No3 Champagne, 
1x Jean D'Eperon Brut Reserve Champagne & 
1x Marquis de Monistrol Brut Vintage 2003 Cava
 £30 - £40

1181
A bottle of Dom Perignon Rose Vintage 2003 
Balloon Venus by Jeff Koons limited edition with 
box  £100 - £150

1182
A bottle of Dom Perignon Brut Gold Vintage 
2003 Balloon Venus by Jeff Koons limited 
edition with box  £50 - £80

1183
A box of 6 bottles of Marca Oro Prosecco 
Ddoc Valdo Spumanti  £20 - £30

1184
A Jeroboam of Pennrich Schaumwein 
Medium from Germany £20 - £30

1185 - 1200
Spare LotsSpare Lots

Lot 1201

1201
2 bottles of Grand Vin De 
Chateau Latour 1991 Premier 
Grand Cru Classe Pauillac 
 £300 - £400

1202
A bottle of Grand Vin De 
Chateau Latour 1992 Premier 
Grand Cru Classe Pauillac 
 £150 - £200

1178
A bottle of Moet et Chandon Cuvee Dom 

1182
A bottle of Dom Perignon Brut Gold Vintage 
2003 Balloon Venus by Jeff Koons limited 
edition with box  

1183
A box of 6 bottles of Marca Oro Prosecco 
Ddoc Valdo Spumanti  

1184
A Jeroboam of Pennrich Schaumwein 
Medium from Germany 

1185 - 1200
Spare LotsSpare Lots
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Balloon Venus by Jeff Koons limited edition with 
box  £100 - £150

1201
2 bottles of Grand Vin De 
Chateau Latour 1991 Premier 
Grand Cru Classe Pauillac 

1202
A bottle of Grand Vin De 
Chateau Latour 1992 Premier 
Grand Cru Classe Pauillac 

Lot 1178

Lot 1181
Lot 1202
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Lot 1203

1203
2 bottles of Grand Vin De Chateau Latour 1993 
Premier Grand Cru Classe Pauillac  £300 - £400

Lot 1204

1204
3 bottles of Chateau Talbot 2004 Grand Cru 
Classe Saint Julien  £80 - £120

1205
2 bottles of Chateau Talbot Grand Cru Classe 
Saint Julien 1x 1999 & 1x 1996 £60 - £90

1206
2 bottles of Chateau Talbot 1989 Grand Cru 
Classe Saint Julien  £60 - £90

Lot 1207

1207
2 bottles of Baronne Philippine 
de Rothschild Chateau 
d'Armailhac Grand Cru Classe 
Pauillac 1x 1999 & 1x 1996 
                               £40 - £60

1208
A bottle of Chateau Figeac 
Premier Grand Cru Classe 
2000 St Emilion  £60 - £90

All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition 89

Lot 1207Lot 1207

2 bottles of Baronne Philippine 

d'Armailhac Grand Cru Classe 

£40 - £60

£60 - £90

Lot 1208
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1209
2 bottles, 1x Chateau Haut Batailley 1990 Grand 
Cru Classe Pauillac & 1x Chateau Smith Haut 
Lafi tte 1997 Grand Cru Class de Graves Pessac 
Leognan £50 - £80

1210
2 bottles, 1x Chateau Palmer Alter Ego de 
Palmer 2004 Margaux & 1x Gerard Bertrand La 
Forge 1999 Corbieres Bottle No 2830 of 9125
 £40 - £60

1211
A bottle of Tenuta San Guido 
Sassicaia 1999 Bolgheri Tuscany 
Italy  £70 - £100

1212
A bottle of Marchesi Antinori 
Solaia 2001 Toscana IGT 
Tuscany Italy  £70 - £100

1213
A bottle of Marchesi 
Antinori Solaia 1998 
Toscana IGT Tuscany 
Italy  £70 - £100

1214
A bottle of F.LLI Minuto 
Fu Felice 1962 Riserva 
Speciale Barbaresco 
Piemonte (ullage top shoulder) £10 - £20

1215
A bottle of Domaine Taupenot Merme Charmes 
Chambertin Grand Cru 1988 Burgundy Cote de 
Nuits £40 - £60

1216
2 bottles of Chateau La Ribaud 
2008 Cru Bourgeois Grand Vin 
de Bordeaux Medoc  £20 - £30

1217
A bottle of Cesari Bosan 
Riserva 2006 Amarone 
Della Valpolicella DOCG 
Italy £30 - £40

1218
A bottle of Cellers De 
Scala Dei ''Masdeu De 
Scala Dei'' 2012 Priorat 
DOCa Spain £30 - £40

1219
A bottle of Chateau Lafi te 
Rothschild 1987 Pauillac 
 £200 - £300

1220
2 bottles, 1x 
Chateau Prieure 
Lichine 1994 
Grand Cru Classe 
Margaux & 1x 
Ch. Lagrange Les 
Fiefs de Lagrange 
1988 Saint Julien 
 £30 - £40

1221
2 bottles, 1x Chateau Sociando 
Mallet 1988 Haut Medoc & 1x 
Chateau Fourcas Hosten 1982 
Listrac Medoc   £30 - £50

1222
A bottle of Louis Latour Aloxe 
Corton Latour  1955 Cote De 
Beaune  £50 - £80

Palmer 2004 Margaux & 1x Gerard Bertrand La 
Forge 1999 Corbieres Bottle No 2830 of 9125
 £40 - £60

1211
A bottle of Tenuta San Guido 
Sassicaia 1999 Bolgheri Tuscany 
Italy  

1212
A bottle of Marchesi Antinori 
Solaia 2001 Toscana IGT 
Tuscany Italy  Tuscany Italy  £70 - £100

Toscana IGT Tuscany 
£70 - £100

A bottle of F.LLI Minuto 
Fu Felice 1962 Riserva 
Speciale Barbaresco 

2 bottles of Chateau La Ribaud 
2008 Cru Bourgeois Grand Vin 

£20 - £30

£30 - £40

£70 - £100

Sassicaia 1999 Bolgheri Tuscany 
£70 - £100

A bottle of Marchesi Antinori 
Solaia 2001 Toscana IGT 

£70 - £100

Scala Dei'' 2012 Priorat 
DOCa Spain £30 - £40

1219
A bottle of Chateau Lafi te 
Rothschild 1987 Pauillac 

1220
2 bottles, 1x 
Chateau Prieure 
Lichine 1994 
Grand Cru Classe 
Margaux & 1x 
Ch. Lagrange Les 
Fiefs de Lagrange 
1988 Saint Julien 

1221

£30 - £40

VINTAGE & MODERN WINES & SPIRITS

2 bottles, 1x 
Chateau Prieure 
Lichine 1994 
Grand Cru Classe 
Margaux & 1x 
Ch. Lagrange Les 
Fiefs de Lagrange 
1988 Saint Julien 

£30 - £40

2 bottles, 1x Chateau Sociando 

Chateau Fourcas Hosten 1982 
£30 - £50

£50 - £80

2 bottles, 1x 
Chateau Prieure 
Lichine 1994 
Grand Cru Classe 
Margaux & 1x 
Ch. Lagrange Les 
Fiefs de Lagrange 
1988 Saint Julien 

£30 - £40

Lot 1211

Lot 1212

Lot 1218

Lot 1219

Lot 1222
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1223
A bottle of Chateau Meyney Prieure Des Couleys 
1961  £25 - £35

1224
2 bottles, 1x Chambertin 1961 for Findlater 
Mackie Todd & 1x Paul Jaboulet Aine Le Grand 
Pompee 1985 Saint Joseph  £50 - £80

1225
4 bottles, 2x Berry Bros & Rudd own selection 
Pomerol 2008, 1x St Julien 2007 & 1x Margaux 
2006 £40 - £60

1226
A bottle of Jean Luc & Paul Aegerter Puligny 
Montrachet 2007  £10 - £20

1227
A wooden case of 12 bottles of Domaine 
Baron De Rothschild Lafi te Reserve Speciale 
2000 Medoc  £100 - £200

1228
4 bottles, 1x Chateau Giscours 1980 Grand 
Cru Classe Margaux, 1x Domaine Baron de 
Rothschild Lafi te Reserve Speciale 1988 
Pauillac, 1x Chateau Grand Saint Andre 2000 
Bordeaux & 1x L'Esquisse de La Tour Figeac 
1999 Saint Emilion  £50 - £80

1229
8 bottles of Prosper Maufoux 1994 
Gevrey-Chambertin Burgundy £70 - £100

1230
Spare Lot 

1231
10 bottles, 1x Barob De Ley 1999 Rioja, 1x 
Marques De Grinon 2003 Rioja, 1x Castillo 
San Lorenzo 2007 Rioja, 1x Castillo De 
Calatrava 1997 La Mancha, 1x Yarrunga Field 
Bin 280 1998 NSW, 1x La Font Saint Martin 
1997 Bordeaux, 1x Marquis de Madrac 1979 
Bordeaux, 1x Dom. de la Cloutade 1996 
Corbierres, 1x Grand Gaillard 1997 Semillon & 
1x Danae medium Dry white wine from Cyprus  
 £30 - £50

1232
12 bottles, 6x Chamonix Rouge 2012 
Franschhoek South Africa, 3x Seven Springs 
Vineyards Syrah 2010, 1x Zevenwacht Zeven 
Pinotage 2013 Stellenbosch, 1x Alluvia Boutique 
Banghoek Stellenbosch Trust Fund 2007 Red & 
1x Arnim Sauvignon Rouge Western Cape   
 £30 - £40

1233
10 bottles of The Curator 2012 Red South Africa
 £20 - £30

1234
10 bottles of Yonderhill Sauvignon Blanc 2012 
Western Cape South Africa  £20 - £30

A bottle of Chateau Meyney Prieure Des Couleys 
£25 - £35

£50 - £80

£40 - £60

£10 - £20

1229
8 bottles of Prosper Maufoux 1994 
Gevrey-Chambertin Burgundy £70 - £100

Lot 1229
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1235
12 bottles, 4x Fairview 2014 Sweet Red, 2x 
Vondeling 2009 Erica Shiraz Paarl, 1x Doolhof 
Cab Sauv 2010 Wellington, 1x Terra De Bron 
WO Darling 2012 Spice Route Syrah, 1x 
Stellenzicht Cab Sauv 2005 Stellenbosch, 1x 
Good Hope Oceanside 2012 Stellenbosch, 
1x Rijk's Touch of Oak Pinotage 2011 & 1x 
Wandering Beestes Syrah 2014 Swartland   
 £20 - £30

1236
12 bottles, 4x Ses'Fikile Rain Song 2006 
Pinotage Swartland, 2x Backsberg Klein 
Babylons Toren 2013, 1x Ses'Fikile Matriarch 
Shiraz 2004, 1x Brampton Old Vine Red 2012, 
1x Newton Johnson 2011 Full Stop Rock 
Walker Bay, 1x Edgebaston Raigmore 2005 
Stellenbosch, 1x Paul Cluver 2013 Village Pinot 
Noir Elgin & 1x Bremerton Selkirk Shiraz 2008 
Australia £20 - £30

1237
10 bottles, 2x Constantia Uitsig 2011, 2x 
Hillcrest Estate Durbanville 2009 Malbec, 1x 
Lourensford 2009 Syrah Stellenbosch, 1x Fleur 
du Cap Merlot 2012 Stellenbosch, 1x Capell's 
Court 2007 Merlot, 1x Fairview Barbera 2014, 
1x Holden Manz Vernissage 2013 Modern 
Range & 1x Holden Manz Merlot 2011  £20 - £30

1238
12 bottles, 2x Sumaridge Syrah 2005 
Hemel en Aarde, 2x Waterkloof Circle of Life 
2010 Stellenbosch, 3x Agostinelli 2004, 1x 
Circumstance 2009 by Waterkloof, 1x Thelema 
1998 Merlot Stellenbosch, 1x One Man Band 
2009 Iona Highland Elgin, 1x Morgenhof 2011 
Simonsberg & 1x Stellenrust 2014 Pinotage 
Stellenbosch  £20 - £30

1239
12 bottles, 3x Oneric Shiraz 2009 Elgin, 3x 
Villiera Merlot 2012 Stellenbosch, 2x GJK 
Bradgate Syrah 2013 Stellenbosch, 2x Peacock 
Ridge Syrah 2012 & 2x Spier Pinotage 2014 
Stellenbosch £20 - £30

1240
12 bottles of Swartland Winery Chenin Blanc 
2010 SA £20 - £30

1241
8 bottles, 4x Zevenwacht 7even Blanc 2011 & 
4x Zevenwacht 7even Syrah 2012 Stellenbosch
 £20 - £30

1242
12 bottles of Alluvia Boutique Winery ''Give me 
a chance'' Sauvignon Blanc 2009 Banghoek 
Stellenbosch £20 - £30Wandering Beestes Syrah 2014 Swartland   

£20 - £30

Babylons Toren 2013, 1x Ses'Fikile Matriarch 
Shiraz 2004, 1x Brampton Old Vine Red 2012, 

Stellenbosch, 1x Paul Cluver 2013 Village Pinot 
Noir Elgin & 1x Bremerton Selkirk Shiraz 2008 

£20 - £30

Hillcrest Estate Durbanville 2009 Malbec, 1x 
Lourensford 2009 Syrah Stellenbosch, 1x Fleur 
du Cap Merlot 2012 Stellenbosch, 1x Capell's 
Court 2007 Merlot, 1x Fairview Barbera 2014, 

£20 - £30

Hemel en Aarde, 2x Waterkloof Circle of Life Lot 1243

1243
9 bottles of Durbanville Hills Rhinofi elds 2011 
Chardonnay SA £20 - £30

1244
12 bottles of Swartland Winery Rose  £20 - £30

1245
12 bottles of Zonnebloem Limited Edition 
Sauvignon Blanc/Semillon 2012 SA £20 - £30

1246
12 bottles of Zonnebloem Limited Edition 
Sauvignon Blanc/Semillon 2012 SA £20 - £30

1247
6 50cl bottles of Fairview La Beryl Blanc 2014 
Paarl £10 - £20
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1248
6 bottles of Linton Park Capell's Court 
Sauvignon Blanc 2010 Western Cape £20 - £30

1249
12 bottles of Peacock Ridge Sauvignon Blanc 
2013 Western Cape £30 - £40

1250
6 bottles, 2x Peacock Ridge 2012 Syrah, 2x 
Ses'Fikile Rain Song 2006 Pinotage, 1x The 
Liberator The Pie Chart Episode 4 Stellenbosch 
& 1x Spice Route Mourvedre 2014 Swartland
 £10 - £20

1251
10 bottles of The Rhino of Linton Park 2010 
Merlot Western Cape £20 - £30

1252
6 bottles of The Rhino of Linton Park Cabernet 
Sauvignon 2009 Western Cape £10 - £20

1253
6 bottles of The Rhino of Linton Park Sauvignon 
Blanc 2010 Western Cape  £10 - £20

Open Monday to Thursday from 8.30am - 3.30pm
Extended opening on Friday to 7pm. Saturday 8.30am - 4pm

(Last orders 1 hour before closing)01234 266 366

AT

Eastcotts Park, Wallis Way, 
Bedford, Bedfordshire

MK42 0PE     

View the salerooms for our upcoming auctions 
and then relax with a coffee and a slice of cake.

Our unique café in Bedford Auction Centre with free wi-fi  and 
views of the salerooms, comfortably seats over 100 customers. 

We serve cooked breakfasts, paninis and sandwiches, light 
lunches and snacks plus a range of hot and cold drinks. 

Visit 
www.peacockscafe.co.uk 
for more details and to view 

our current menu.

1254 - 1257
12 bottles of The Rhino of Linton Park 
Chardonnay 2010 Western Cape  £20 - £30

1258 - 1271
6 bottles of Coral Bay Zinfandel Rose 2016 
California £10 - £20

1272 - 1298
12 bottles of Coral Bay Zinfandel Rose 2016 
California £20 - £30

1299
6 bottles, 1x half size Sichelsohne 1966 Eltvillep 
Sandgrube Reisling Auslese, 1x half size Mosel 
Saar Ruwer Piesporter Michelberg 1990, 1x 
Weingut Dr Motzel 1983 Gau Algesheimer 
Rothenberg, 1x Josef Friederich Mosel 1992 
Bernkaster Kurfurstlay Kabinett Kerner, 
1x Schloss Schonborn 1976 Hochheimer 
Kirchenstuck Reisling Auslese & 1x Josef 
Friederich Rheinhessen 1983 Dienheimer 
Schloss Spatlese Kerner   £20 - £30



1	 £100
2	 £380
5	 £30
6	 £280
7	 £200
8	 £300
9	 £30
10	 £100
11	 £70
12	 £160
13	 £65
14	 £75
15	 £380
16	 £320
17	 £170
18	 £50
19	 £50
20	 £75
21	 £45
24	 £200
25	 £190
26	 £60
27	 £150
29	 £40
32	 £35
34	 £60
35	 £80
37	 £70
38	 £70
39	 £50
40	 £70
41	 £90
42	 £50
52	 £95
53	 £170
54	 £50
55	 £100
57	 £280
59	 £40
61	 £130
67	 £30
69	 £50
72	 £20
74	 £50
75	 £100
76	 £110
78	 £26
79	 £16
80	 £45
81	 £130
82	 £150
83	 £20

86	 £120
87	 £50
88	 £26
89	 £100
101	 £300
102	 £50
103	 £45
104	 £20
105	 £28
106	 £180
108	 £80
112	 £30
113	 £140
114	 £45
115	 £70
116	 £40
117	 £3,100
118	 £60
119	 £55
120	 £55
121	 £10
122	 £200
123	 £130
125	 £200
126	 £20
127	 £26
129	 £40
130	 £22
131	 £30
132	 £90
133	 £110
134	 £45
136	 £420
138	 £40
140	 £80
142	 £30
143	 £50
144	 £300
146	 £24
147	 £60
148	 £28
149	 £55
150	 £130
151	 £45
152	 £190
153	 £340
154	 £140
155	 £70
156	 £35
157	 £60
158	 £90
160	 £35

161	 £140
162	 £380
163	 £80
164	 £45
165	 £95
166	 £10
167	 £16
168	 £30
169	 £360
170	 £160
171	 £60
172	 £220
173	 £40
175	 £26
176	 £50
177	 £110
178	 £85
180	 £70
181	 £500
185	 £45
188	 £45
204	 £55
205	 £70
213	 £20
214	 £30
216	 £45
218	 £28
220	 £100
221	 £18
222	 £130
223	 £100
224	 £40
225	 £32
227	 £80
228	 £55
229	 £20
230	 £150
232	 £200
233	 £50
234	 £26
235	 £24
236	 £50
242	 £500
244	 £260
245	 £35
246	 £55
247	 £110
251	 £30
257	 £24
258	 £20
259	 £45
260	 £20

261	 £45
303	 £45
304	 £38
305	 £300
306	 £5
307	 £60
309	 £100
310	 £60
312	 £55
313	 £65
314	 £60
315	 £50
316	 £110
318	 £10
319	 £20
320	 £20
322	 £36
323	 £28
324	 £50
325	 £55
326	 £20
328	 £180
330	 £50
333	 £18
351	 £28
352	 £28
353	 £55
354	 £70
355	 £70
356	 £420
357	 £40
358	 £22
359	 £410
360	 £40
361	 £90
362	 £640
363	 £40
364	 £40
365	 £38
366	 £60
367	 £36
368	 £38
369	 £40
370	 £28
371	 £60
373	 £32
374	 £90
375	 £55
376	 £170
377	 £50
378	 £105
379	 £50

380	 £70
381	 £120
382	 £310
384	 £500
387	 £50
388	 £30
389	 £60
391	 £40
392	 £24
401	 £200
402	 £200
403	 £190
404	 £190
405	 £205
406	 £220
407	 £200
408	 £90
409	 £190
410	 £180
411	 £200
412	 £180
413	 £190
414	 £190
415	 £120
416	 £120
417	 £80
418	 £18
419	 £16
420	 £105
421	 £60
422	 £45
423	 £60
601	 £70
602	 £50
603	 £70
604	 £50
605	 £60
606	 £60
607	 £35
608	 £35
609	 £40
610	 £30
611	 £50
612	 £30
613	 £30
614	 £45
615	 £35
616	 £40
617	 £40
618	 £35
619	 £35
620	 £30

621	 £26
622	 £60
623	 £220
624	 £24
628	 £20
629	 £100
630	 £30
631	 £150
632	 £75
633	 £20
634	 £1,200
635	 £110
636	 £170
651	 £26
652	 £45
653	 £50
654	 £50
655	 £45
656	 £45
657	 £130
658	 £120
659	 £30
660	 £40
661	 £40
662	 £40
663	 £24
664	 £35
665	 £65
666	 £140
667	 £35
668	 £40
669	 £40
670	 £55
671	 £35
672	 £80
673	 £110
674	 £30
675	 £60
676	 £30
677	 £50
678	 £65
679	 £40
680	 £60
681	 £70
682	 £70
683	 £28
684	 £45
685	 £40
686	 £80
687	 £40
688	 £20
689	 £80

690	 £85
691	 £360
692	 £180
693	 £220
694	 £130
695	 £70
696	 £140
697	 £320
698	 £260
699	 £260
700	 £80
701	 £180
702	 £90
703	 £100
704	 £65
705	 £75
706	 £55
707	 £100
708	 £95
709	 £40
710	 £55
711	 £85
712	 £160
713	 £260
714	 £950
715	 £240
716	 £50
717	 £75
718	 £60
719	 £180
720	 £170
721	 £300
722	 £85
723	 £260
724	 £200
725	 £85
726	 £30
727	 £30
728	 £26
729	 £26
730	 £35
731	 £190
732	 £120
733	 £90
734	 £130
735	 £85
736	 £120
737	 £40
738	 £85
739	 £65
740	 £65
741	 £190

Hammer Prices - October 2018



742	 £50
743	 £45
744	 £35
745	 £85
746	 £65
747	 £85
748	 £85
749	 £130
750	 £80
751	 £70
752	 £60
753	 £65
754	 £85
755	 £95
756	 £110
757	 £210
758	 £65
759	 £70

760	 £200
761	 £360
762	 £200
763	 £180
764	 £36
765	 £40
766	 £60
767	 £90
768	 £190
769	 £55
770	 £80
771	 £95
772	 £140
773	 £45
774	 £30
775	 £38
776	 £75
777	 £70

778	 £45
779	 £45
780	 £85
781	 £90
782	 £70
783	 £34
784	 £80
785	 £55
786	 £110
787	 £45
788	 £200
789	 £160
790	 £130
791	 £130
792	 £100
793	 £100
794	 £75
795	 £110

797	 £140
798	 £75
799	 £85
800	 £90
801	 £180
802	 £180
803	 £75
804	 £140
805	 £85
806	 £150
807	 £65
808	 £55
809	 £100
810	 £80
811	 £32
812	 £40
814	 £45
815	 £45

816	 £150
817	 £250
818	 £120
819	 £160
820	 £90
821	 £160
822	 £60
824	 £40
825	 £22
826	 £32
827	 £45
828	 £170
829	 £220
830	 £130
831	 £70
832	 £180
833	 £80
834	 £70

835	 £70
836	 £57
837	 £16
838	 £26
839	 £50
840	 £20
841	 £45
842	 £45
843	 £20
844	 £40
845	 £50
846	 £130
847	 £38
848	 £60
849	 £30
850	 £70
851	 £140
852	 £70

853	 £80
854	 £55
855	 £85
856	 £130
857	 £70
858	 £75
859	 £200
860	 £50
861	 £440
862	 £75
863	 £16
864	 £16
865	 £170
866	 £50
867	 £80
868	 £300
869	 £60
	

FORTHCOMING VALUATION DAYS 
Poplars Garden Centre - Toddington 

Saturday 27th October 10am - 3pm

Bedford Auction Centre 
Friday 9th November 10am - 3pm

Bedford Auction Centre 
Friday 23rd November 10am - 3pm

Leamington Spa 
Tuesday 27th November 12noon - 4pm

Bedford Auction Centre 
Friday 14th December 10am - 3pm

You are invited to bring along items for complimentary 
auction advice without obligation.

If you have any items of a more general nature please feel free to visit our salerooms on 
Monday or Tuesday of any week (except Bank Holidays) 

where we will be able to accept entries for our weekly sales

Alternatively, you may prefer to email us an image of items by simply contacting  
antiques@peacockauction.co.uk. It is also possible to arrange a house visit by one of our specialists



ANTIQUE FURNITURE & COLLECTORS' ITEMS
Friday 2nd November 201896

Terms used in this catalogue 
have the following meanings. 

Please note that all statements in 
this catalogue, regarding authorship, 
attribution, origin, date, age, provenance 
and condition are statements of opinion 
and are not treated as a statement of 
fact.

1.  A N ARTIST 
  In our opinion, the work is by the 

artist.

2.  ATTRIBUTED TO A N ARTIST
  In our opinion, the work is of the 
 period of the artist which may be  
 whole or in part thework of the  
 artist.

3.  STUDIO, (CIRCLE OR 
 WORKSHOP) OF A N ARTIST
  In our opinion, the work is of the 

period and closely relates to his 
style.

4.  SCHOOL OF A N ARTIST
  In our opinion, the work is by a pupil 

or a follower of the artist.

5.  MANNER OF A N ARTIST
  In our opinion, the work is in the 

style of the artist and is of a later 
period.

6.  AFTER A N ARTIST
  In our opinion, this work is a copy of 

the artist.

7.  ASCRIBED TO A N ARTIST
  In our opinion, this work is not 

by the artist, however, previous 
scholarship has noted this to be a 
work by the artist.

8.  SIGNED (OR DATED)
  The work has a signature (or date) 

which is in our opinion is genuine.

9.  BEARS SIGNATURE (OR DATE)
  The work has a signature (or date) 

which in our opinion is not authentic.

watch us...
visit our website and take a look at our Youtube 
video to get an understanding of our busy and 
exciting auction sales and other services we offer.

follow us...
join us on facebook and twitter to keep upto 
date with forthcoming auctions, events and sale 
highlights. Our website is packed up to date with 
current auction details and important information
www.peacockauction.co.uk

visit us...
Our saleroom is open for entries Monday to 
Wednesday, viewing every Friday with our four 
sales commencing at 10am each Saturday

A boxed French brass Mark VI saxophone 
by Henri Selmer, M. 20994

Hammer Price £3,100
                                               

Auction Highlight
3.  STUDIO, (CIRCLE OR 
 WORKSHOP) OF A N ARTIST
  In our opinion, the work is of the 

period and closely relates to his 
style.

4.  SCHOOL OF A N ARTIST
  In our opinion, the work is by a pupil 

or a follower of the artist.

5.  MANNER OF A N ARTIST
  In our opinion, the work is in the 

style of the artist and is of a later 
period.

6.  AFTER A N ARTIST
  In our opinion, this work is a copy of 

the artist.

7.  ASCRIBED TO A N ARTIST
  In our opinion, this work is not 

by the artist, however, previous 
scholarship has noted this to be a 
work by the artist.

A boxed French brass Mark VI saxophone 

ighlight


